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THE UNIVERSITY

Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology, Gazipur (abbreviated as DUET) was
founded as the College of Engineering, Dhaka with the motto “Technology is the
Advancement” at its temporary campus at Tejgaon, Dhaka, Bangladesh in 1980. It was
then renamed as Dhaka Engineering College (DEC) under the University of Dhaka in
1981, and used to offer Undergraduate programs in Engineering disciplines. With the
passage of time, Dhaka Engineering College was empowered autonomy under the
Bangladesh Institute of Technology ordinance no. XXI of 1986, under the name
Bangladesh Institute of Technology, Dhaka (Abbreviated as BITD) to award
undergraduate and postgraduate degrees. Hence September 1, 2003 became a historic
day when the institute became an autonomous statutory organization of Government of
the People's Republic of Bangladesh under the Dhaka University of Engineering and
Technology, Gazipur Act 2003.

DUET is the university of choice for future engineers and architects in Bangladesh because
of lively campus life. In 1983, the campus at Tejgaon, Dhaka was shifted to its
permanent campus in the heart of Gazipur city (40 km north of Dhaka, the capital city of
Bangladesh), with convenient access to the Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport,
Gazipur Railway Station, and Gazipur City Bus Terminals. The university's physical
expansion over the years has been significant, with new academic buildings, a number
of student's residential halls, a central library, a well equipped medical center, a student
welfare center, and an auditorium complex, among other infrastructures. New
educational expansions have thrived on DUET's second nearby campus. Since 2020, the
campus-wide IT infrastructure facilities have been created for the smooth online
communications.

The University offers degrees in the fields of engineering, architecture in undergraduate
and post-graduate levels and also conducts research and offers degrees in basic sciences
at post-graduate level. The language of instruction at all levels is English, which is the
official language for examinations. Students are admitted to DUET after passing a
highly competitive entrance examination. DUET comprises of 13 (thirteen) academic
departments under four faculties. There are three academic institutes and a research
center which offer postgraduate programms and short term professional courses well.
The University has strong collaborations with prestigious universities and industries
both home and abroad. The university maintains an Institutional Quality Assurance Cell
(IQAC) that assists all academic programs in gaining accreditation from various
recognized accreditation bodies through continual improvement. Through
undergraduate and graduate programs, DUET's outcome-based education (OBE)
curricula address the region's current and future pragmatic needs. In addition, DUET
journal which is an indexed journal by now publishes advance research articles in a
regular manner.

The University is being an excellent tertiary and higher-level academic institution with
its commitment to quality education and research has earned a worldwide excellent
reputation for producing quality graduates in various fields of engineering and science
to date. Recently, DUET is ranked # 451-500 in QS Asia University rankings 2023.
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VISION

To be the center of excellence for outcome based education, research and
innovation.

MISSION

® To provide a congenial environment for world-class education, research
and innovation;

® To produce efficient technical professional graduates endowed with
practical knowledge, skills and ethical values based on demands;

® To Promote multi-faceted academic collaboration across universities,
industries and professional institutions for resrearch and innovation;

® To participate in national policy for sustainable socio-economic and
industrial development of the country;

® To render consultancy services for solving technical problems at national
and international levels.




LIST OF HOLIDAY

Sree Sree Swaraswati Puja - 26 January
Shab-e-Meraj - *19 February
International Mother Language Day - 21 February
Shab-e-Barat - *08 March
Birthday of Father of the Nation

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman - 17 March
Independence & National Day - 26 March
Naba Barsha - 14 April
Ramadan, Shab-e-Qadar, Zumatul Bida & Eid—ul-Fitr - *18-27 April
May Day - 01 May
Buddha Purnima - *04 May
Eid-ul-Azha - *27 June - 06 July
Ashura (Muharram) - *29 July
National Mourning Day - 15 August
DUET Day (only classes shall remain suspended) - 01 September
Shuvo Janmastomi - 06 September
Akheri Chahar Shomba - *13 September
Eid-e-Miladun Nabi (SAW) - *28 September
Sree Sree Durga Puja - 22-26 October
Fateha-e-Eajdaham - *27 October
Shaheed Intellectual Day (only classes shall remain suspended) - 14 December
Victory Day - 16 December
X-Mas Day - 25 December

3 days leave at the discretionary power of Vice-Chancellor.

Notes : * (Star) marked holidays will depend upon the appearance of the moon. If
the Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh declares any other days
as holiday, that will also be effective in this University. Notice for holidays will be

issued only if there is any change in declared holidays as shown in the calendar.
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Prime Minister’s Office

Press Wing of Prime Minister’s Office
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Ministry of Education

Planning Cell (Education)
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Emergency Telephone Numbers
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UNIVERSITY AT A GLANCE

Journey of Establishment :

1980 : College of Engineering, Dhaka

1981 : Dhaka Engineering College

1983 : Dhaka Engineering College shifted to its present
campus at Gazipur City

1986 : Bangladesh Institute of Technology (BIT), Dhaka

2003 : Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology
(DUET), Gazipur

Location : 40 km north of Dhaka, along BIDC road in
Gazipur City.

Transportation : Bus or train from Capital City Dhaka.

Degrees Offered  : B Sc. Engg./B Arch./Master’s/M Phil./Ph. D
Land :25.29 acre

Important Information (In Numbers):

Faculties ..............cccoeoiieviiieiie 104
Academic Departments .................... 113
Institutes ..........coooeevieiiiiiiiiieeieee, 103
Research Center................................. 101
Students ..............oooovveeiiiiiiiieee, : Around 3500
Teachers ............ccocoveeiiiiiiciiee, 1279
Officers .... v 1152
Staffs ..o e 2320
Student’s Residential Halls .............. 107
Medical Center .................c...ccouenn... 101
Auditorium Complex ...........c.......... 101
Central Library .........c..cccocennn. 101
Central Mosque ....... 101
Student’s Complex.... e 201
FabLAB ..o, 101



OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Prof. Dr. M. Habibur Rahman /1000 /1002
Vice-Chancellor 49274000 49274055
DUET, Gazipur. IP (L): 2124-001 IP (L): 2124-002
E-mail : ve@duet.ac.bd IP (D): 09612110501 IP (D): 09612110502

habibr82@gmail.com Fax: 49274001 01712108007

Mr. A.B.M. Mainul Haque /1011 01825407731
Deputy Registrar
E-mail: mainul2k@duet.ac.bd
Mr. Muhammad Rakib-Ul-Hassan /1013 01707644411
PS to VC IP (L): 2124-037
E-mail: pstovc@duet.ac.bd IP (D): 09612110539

rakibul@duet.ac.bd

OFFICE OF THE PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rashid /1021 IP (L): 2124-102
Pro-Vice Chancellor 49274070 IP (D): 09612110504
DUET, Gazipur. IP (L): 2124-101 01720471178
E-mail : pro_ve@duet.ac.bd IP (D): 09612110503

marashid@duet.ac.bd
Mr. Khairul Islam /1025 01718364780

Assistant Section Officer
E-mail: khairul_islam@duet.ac.bd

DEANS OF FACULTIES

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Prof. Dr. Md. Kamal Hossain /2000 01811455061
Faculty of Civil Engineering 49274005
E-mail : dean_ce@duet.ac.bd 1P (L): 2124-004

IP (D): 09612110506
Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rouf /3000 /3214
Faculty of Electrical and Electronic 49274006 01711780541
Engineering IP (L): 2124-005
E-mail : dean_eee@duet.ac.bd IP (D): 09612110507
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Prof. Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik
Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
E-mail : dean.fme@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Syed Jamal Ahmed
Faculty of Science
E-mail : dean_fs@duet.ac.bd

HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Md. Akramul Alam
Department of Civil Engineering
E-mail : head ce@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Ruma

Department of Electrical and
Electronic Engineering
E-mail : head eee@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman
Department of Mechanical Engineering
E-mail : head_me@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Obaidur Rahman
Department of Computer Science
and Engineering

E-mail : head_cse@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Zakaria
Department of Textile Engineering
E-mail: head te@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Rezaul Karim
Department of Architecture
E-mail : head arch@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Anowar Hossain
Department of Industrial and
Production Engineering

E-mail : head ipe@duet.ac.bd

/4000

49274007

IP (L): 2124-006

IP (D): 09612110508

/5000

49274062

IP (L): 2124-011

IP (D): 09612110509

Off.

12011

49274008

IP (L): 2124-008

IP (D): 09612110510

/3011
49274009

IP (L): 2124-009

IP (D): 09612110511

/4011

49274010

TP (L): 2124-010

TP (D): 09612110512

/3201

49274011

IP (L): 2124-007

IP (D): 09612110513

/4221
49274012

IP (L): 2124-012
IP (D): 09612110514

2161
49274057

IP (L): 2124-013
IP (D): 09612110515

/3161
49274054

IP (L): 2124-014
IP (D): 09612110516

01758434173

01552424670

Res./Cell

01714338180

01716966139

01716993522

/3234

01930706863

01719781698

01711005462

01821769479



Prof. Dr. Hasan Mohammad
Mostofa Afroz

Department of Chemical &
Food Engineering

E-mail : head_cfe@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Arefin Kowser
Department of Materials and
Metallurgical Engineering
E-mail : head mme@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Zinia Nasreen
Department of Chemistry
E-mail : head_chem@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Azmal Hossain
Department of Mathematics
E-mail : head math@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Syed Jamal Ahmed
Department of Physics
E-mail : head_phy@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Abdur Rahman Forhad
Department of Humanities and

Social Sciences

E-mail : head_hss@duet.ac.bd

/4170
TP (L): 2124-015
IP (D): 09612110517

01818273067

/651
49274069

IP (L): 2124-016
IP (D): 09612110518

01754262832

/5101
49274014

IP (L): 2124-017

IP (D): 09612110519

01716498944

/5001
49274015

IP (L): 2124-018
IP (D): 09612110520

01716801589

/5051

49274013

IP (L): 2124-019

IP (D): 09612110521

01552424670

/5168
01815512345

/5161
49274016

IP (L): 2124-020

IP (D): 09612110522

L DIRECTORS OF ACADEMIC INSTITUTES & RESEARCH CENTER

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Nayeem Md. Lutful Huq
Director

Institute of Energy Engineering (IEE)
E-mail : director_iee@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Mohammod Abul Kashem
Director

Institute of Information &
Communication Technology (IICT)
E-mail : director_iict@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/1451 01738422616
49274065

IP (L): 2124-022

IP (D): 09612110524

/1281 /3208
49274064 01727875380

TP (L): 2124-023
IP (D): 09612110525



Prof. Dr. Mohammed Alauddin
Director

Institute of Water and Environment
(IWE)

E-mail : director.iwe@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Akramul Alam
Director

Center for Climate Change &
Sustainability Research (3CSR)
E-mail : ccesr@duet.ac.bd

/631 01716882972
49274063

IP (L): 2124-021

IP (D): 09612110523

/635 01714338180

IP (L): 2124-024
IP (D): 09612110526

DIRECTORS OF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
Director (Students’ Welfare)
E-mail : directorsw(@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Showkat Osman
Director (Planning & Development)
E-mail : directorpnd211@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Asaduzzaman
Chowdhury

Director (Research & Extension)
E-mail : director.re@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. A.N.M. Mominul Islam
Mukut

Director (Transport)

E-mail: director.transport@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Zoynal Abedin
Director (CRTS)
E-mail : director.crts@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rouf
Director (Computer Center)
E-mail: director_cc@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Raju Ahmed
Director (Institutional Quality
Assurance Cell)

E-mail: iqac@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell

/1071

49274017

IP (L): 2124-025

IP (D): 09612110527

/1051

49274019

IP (L): 2124-026

IP (D): 09612110528

/1061

49274020

IP (L): 2124-031

IP (D): 09612110533

01716539548

01711884047

/4022
01766589508

/1381

49274061

IP (L): 2124-027

IP (D): 09612110529

/1391

49274059

IP (L): 2124-029

IP (D): 09612110531

/1471
IP (L): 2124-030
IP (D): 09612110532

/611
IP (L): 2124-032
IP (D): 09612110534

01913471401

/4030
01829311650

/3214
01711780541

01712753656



DHAKA UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING
& TECHNOLOGY, GAZIPUR

Name & Designation
Chairman
Prof. Dr. M. Habibur Rahman
Vice-Chancellor
DUET, Gazipur.
E-mail: ve@duet.ac.bd
Members
Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rashid
Pro-Vice Chancellor
DUET, Gazipur.
E-mail: pro_vc@duet.ac.bd
Dean
Faculty of Electrical and Electronic Engineering
DUET, Gazipur.
Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rouf
E-mail : dean_eee@duet.ac.bd
Dean
Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
DUET, Gazipur.
Prof. Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik
E-mail : dean_me@duet.ac.bd
Director (Research & Extension)
DUET, Gazipur.

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Asaduzzaman Chowdhury

E-mail:director.re@duet.ac.bd

Director

Institute of Information & Communication
Technology (IICT)

DUET, Gazipur.

Prof. Dr. Mohammod Abul Kashem
E-mail:director_iict@duet.ac.bd

Additional Secretary (University)
Secondary and Higher Education Division
Ministry of Education

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

E-mail: addsec.university@moedu.gov.bd

SYNDICATE

Off. Res./Cell
/1000 /1002
49274000 49274055

Fax: 49274001

/1021
49274070

/3000
49274006

/4000
49274007

/1061
49274020

/1281
49274064

223388034



Engr. Md. Abdus Sabur
Chairman, MAS Consortium Ltd.
and Ex. President, [EB, Dhaka

Director General 49270000
Bangladesh Agricultural Research

Institute (BARI)

Joydebpur, Gazipur

E-mail: dg.bari@bari.gov.bd

Commissioner 48315085
Dhaka Division
E-mail: divicomdhakal23@gmail.com

Prof. Dr. S. M. Nazrul Islam
Former Vice-Chancellor
BUET, Dhaka

E-mail: psmni@me.buet.ac.bd

Prof. Air Cdre Dr. Md. Hoossam-E-Haider (Retd.)
Department of Electrical, Electronic and
Communication Engineering

Military Institute of Science and Technology, Dhaka
E-mail : haider@eece.mist.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Pran Kanai Saha

Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering
BUET, Dhaka

E-mail : sahapk@eee.buet.ac.bd

Director General 81024596
Directorate of Technical Education, Dhaka
E-mail : techedu09@gmail.com

Prof. Dr. Md. Anwarul Abedin /3027
Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : abedin@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Abdus Salam 12047 /2048
Department of Civil Engineering

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : masalam@duet.ac.bd

Secretary

Registrar (Additional Charge) /1101

DUET, Gazipur. 49274003
Prof. Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik Fax: 49274002

E-mail: reg_duet@duet.ac.bd




ACADEMIC COUNCIL

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Chairman
Prof. Dr. M. Habibur Rahman /1000 /1002
Vice-Chancellor 49274000 49274055
DUET, Gazipur. Fax: 49274001 01712108007
E-mail: ve@duet.ac.bd
Members
Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rashid /1021 01720471178
Pro-Vice Chancellor 49274070

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail: pro_vc@duet.ac.bd
Dean /2000 01811455061
Faculty of Civil Engineering 49274005

DUET, Gazipur.

Prof. Dr. Md. Kamal Hossain

E-mail : dean_ce@duet.ac.bd

Dean /3000 01711780541
Faculty of Electrical and Electronic Engineering 49274006

DUET, Gazipur.

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rouf

E-mail : dean_eee@duet.ac.bd

Dean /4000 01758434173
Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 49274007

DUET, Gazipur.

Prof. Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik

E-mail : dean.fme@duet.ac.bd

Dean /5000 01552424670
Faculty of Science 49274062

DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Syed Jamal Ahmed

E-mail : dean_fs@duet.ac.bd

Head 2011 01714338180
Department of Civil Engineering 49274008

DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Md. Akramul Alam

E-mail : head ce@duet.ac.bd

Head /3011 01716966139
Department of Electrical and Electronic 49274009

Engineering, DUET, Gazipur
Prof. Dr. Ruma

E-mail : head_eee@duet.ac.bd




Head

Department of Mechanical Engineering
DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman

E-mail : head_me@duet.ac.bd

Head

Department of Computer Science and
Engineering, DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Md. Obaidur Rahman
E-mail: head cse@duet.ac.bd

Head

Department of Textile Engineering
DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Zakaria
E-mail: head_te@duet.ac.bd

Head

Department of Architecture
DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Md. Rezaul Karim
E-mail: head_arch@duet.ac.bd

Head

Department of Industiral and Production
Engineering, DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Md. Anowar Hossain

E-mail : head ipe@duet.ac.bd

Head

Department of Chemical & Food Engineering
DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Hasan Mohammad Mostofa Afroz
E-mail : head cfe@duet.ac.bd

Head

Department of Materials & Metallurgical
Engineering, DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Md. Arefin Kowser

E-mail : head mme@duet.ac.bd

Head

Department of Chemistry
DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Zinia Nasreen

E-mail : head chem@duet.ac.bd

/4011
49274010

/3201
49274011

/4221
49274012

2161
49274057

/3161
49274054

/4170
49274068

/651
49204769

/5101
49274014

01716993522

01930706863

01719781698

01711005462

/4038

01821769479

01818273067

01754262832

01716498944




Head /5001
Department of Mathematics 49274015
DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Md. Azmal Hossain

E-mail :head math@duet.ac.bd

Head /5051
Department of Physics 49274013
DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Syed Jamal Ahmed

E-mail : head phy@duet.ac.bd

Head /5161
Department of Humanities and Social Sciences 49274016
DUET, Gazipur

Dr. Md. Abdur Rahman Forhad
E-mail : head hss@duet.ac.bd

Director (Institute of Water and /631
Environment) 49274063
DUET, Gazipur.

Prof. Dr. Mohammed Alauddin
E-mail : director.iwe@duet.ac.bd

/1281

Director (Institute of Information and 49274064

Communication Technology)
DUET, Gazipur.

Prof. Dr. Mohammod Abul Kashem
E-mail : director_iict@duet.ac.bd

Director (Institute of Energy Engineering) /1451
DUET, Gazipur. 49274065
Prof. Dr. Nayeem Md. Lutful Huq

E-mail : director_iee@duet.ac.bd

Director (Students’ Welfare) /1071
DUET, Gazipur. 49274017
Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam

E-mail : directorsw(@duet.ac.bd

Director (Research & Extension) /1061
DUET, Gazipur. 49274020
Prof. Dr. Mohammad Asaduzzaman Chowdhury

E-mail : director.re@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Showkat Osman 12017
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : showkat@duet.ac.bd

/5006
01716801589

01552424670

/5168
01815512345

01716882972

01727875380

01738422616

01716539548

01766589508

01711884047



Dr. M S H Chowdhury /3015
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : s.chowdhury@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rashid 2019 01720471178
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : marashid@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam 2021 01716539548
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : nazrul2100@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Azmal Hossain /5005 01716801589
Professor (Math)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail: mahossainmath@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Khasro Miah 12025 01718435481
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : mkhasro@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abdul Hannan Mia /4017 01918119240
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : hannan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Khaled Khalil /4019 01777441055
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : khaled@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Syed Jamal Ahmed /5053 01552424670
Professor (Phy)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : jasyed111@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mahmud Alam /5007 01675000355
Professor (Math)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : alamdr.mahmud@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mokhlesur Rahman /2015 01711591858
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : prof.dr.mokhles@duet.ac.bd




Dr. Md. Kamal Hossain
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : drkamal@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Kamal-Al-Hassan
Professor (Phy)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : kamalalhassan@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Abu Talib Md. Kaosar Jamil
Professor (Phy)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : atmkjamil@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Asaduzzaman Chowdhury
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail: asad@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Hasan Mohammad Mostofa Afroz
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : hafroz@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Anwarul Abedin
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : abedin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Shirazul Hoque Mollah
Professor (Math)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : mollah123@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Nazim Uddin
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : drnazim@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Akramul Alam
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : akram@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Zoynal Abedin
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : abedin.mzoynal@duet.ac.bd

12031

/5055

/5057

/4021

/4027

/3027

/5009

12037

12035

/4029

01811455061

01552370572

01552376586

01766589508

01818273067

01712070009

01715091879

01715507489

01714338180

01829311650



Dr. Mohammod Abul Kashem
Professor (CSE)
DUET, Gazipur.
E-mail : drkashemll@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammed Alauddin
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : mauddin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: kamruzzaman@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Zinia Nasreen
Professor (Chem)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail: zinia@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : bhowmik@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Arefin Kowser
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : arefin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Abu Taiyab
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : mataiyab@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Most. Nasrin Akhter
Professor (Math)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : nasrin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Raju Ahmed
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : mrahmed@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mozammel Hoque
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : mhoque@duet.ac.bd

/3207

12041

/4033

/5105

/4035

/4039

/2039

/5015

/3033

2029

01727875380

01716882972

01716993522

01716498944

01758434173

01754262832

01941454944

01749288044

01712753656

01714098055




Dr. Ummey Rayhan

Professor (Chem)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : ummeyrayhan@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Abdus Salam
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : masalam@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Anwar Hossain
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : anowar96me@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Rezaul Karim
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : rezaul@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rouf
Professor (CSE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : marouf.cse@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Sharafat Hossain
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : sharafat@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Abdus Shahid
Professor (TE)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : shahid@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Main Uddin Ahammad
Professor (Math)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: mainuddin633@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Abu Taher
Professor (Math)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: tahermath@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Ruma

Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : ruma_duet@duet.ac.bd

/5107

12047

/4037

12049

/3213

/3037

14227

/5013

/5017

/3043

01795220505

01707072414

01821769479

01711005462

01711780541

01914878244

01711114602

01854202494

01614619094

01716966139



Dr. AKM Zakaria

Professor (HSS)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : akmzakaria@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Fazlul Hasan Siddiqui
Professor (CSE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: siddiqui@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Abdul Kader
Professor (CE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : makader@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Obaidur Rahman
Professor (CSE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : orahman@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Monirul Kabir
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : munir@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Nayeem Md. Lutful Huq
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: lutful@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Rafiqul Islam

Professor (CSE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : rafiqul.islam@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Jakir Hossain
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: jakir@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Sahab Uddin
Professor (Phy)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : sahabuddin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Zakir Hossain
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : mzakir@duet.ac.bd

/5163

3217

2055

/3233

/3071

/4041

/3235

/3049

/5061

/3045

01717254536

01957964549

01716381811

01930706863

01939355012

01738424616

01911350163

01711067992

01710059612

3046
01862648324




Dr. Ejarder Sabbir Hossain
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : sabbir@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Utpal Kumar Das
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : utpal@duet.ac.bd

Dr. A.N.M. Mominul Islam Mukut
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: mukut@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Washim Dewan
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: washim0179@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Khurshida Sharmin
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: ksharmin1130@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mostaqur Rahman
Professor (ME)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : sumon@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Arifur Rahman
Professor (EEE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: marahman@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Shahjalal Khandaker
Professor (TE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: s.khandaker@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Momotaz Begum
Professor (CSE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: drmomotaz@duet.ac.bd

/3053

/3057

/4049

/4051

/4053

4059

/3063

/14235

/3253

/3054
01731935003

01715113085

01913471401

/4052

01531261380

/4052

01531261381

01818280312

01717695574

01907621451



Dr. Bayezid Ismail Choudhury
Professor (Arch)

DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail : bayezid@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Abdur Rahman Forhad
Professor (HSS)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: forhad@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Zakaria
Professor (TE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: zakariate@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammed Moinul Islam
Associate Professor (ME)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: mmiduet@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Abdul Hannan
Associate Professor (TE)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : hmd77@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rezaul Karim
Associate Professor (Phy)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: mrkarim@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Shafiqul Islam
Associate Professor (CSE)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : shafiqul@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Muhammad Adur Rahman Bhuiyan
Associate Professor (TE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: arahman@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Abdullahil Kafi
Associate Professor (TE)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: kafitex@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Kazi Rafiqul Islam
Associate Professor (EEE)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: rafiqul@duet.ac.bd

2175

/5167

/14233

/4031

/4223

/5059

3227

14225

/4229

/3047

01783611314

/5168
01815512345

01719781698

01965592524

01913354913

01777572178

01556305772

01812602937

01719935953

01320366789




Dr. Forkan Sarker
Associate Professor (TE)
DUET, Gazipur

E mail: forkan@duet ac bd

Dr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman
Associate Professor (ME)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: mostafizme@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Most. Tahura Pervin

Associate Professor (HSS)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: tahura@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mahmudur Rahman
Associate Professor (EEE)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: m.rahman@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Farah Deeba
Associate Professor (Phy)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: f.deeba@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Jakirul Islam
Associate Professor (CSE)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: jakirduet@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Shafiqul Islam

Associate Professor (TE)

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: shafiqul.islam@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Shibly Anwar
Associate Professor (CE)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: shibly@duet.ac.bd

Dr. S. M. Mahfuz Alam
Associate Professor (EEE)
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: mahfuz@duet.ac.bd

/4239

/4069

/5165

/3065

/5067

/3269

/4243

/2093

/3059

01312717271

01713294768

/5166

01779099612

01308496660

01912404393

01789324969

01713527347

01924400237

01738223433



Librarian (Additional Charge) /1301
DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Md. Sahab Uddin

E-mail: sahabuddin@duet.ac.bd

President 223389485
Institution of Engineers, Bangladesh (IEB)
Ramna, Dhaka

Dr. Md. Forkan Uddin

Professor (EEE)

BUET, Dhaka

E-mail: mforkanuddin@eee.buet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammed Mizanur Rahman

Professor

(Applied Chemistry & Chemical Engineering)
E-mail: mizanur.rahman@du.ac.bd

Dr. Pran Kanai Saha 9665650-58
Professor (EEE) /7360

BUET, Dhaka

E-mail: sahapk@eee.buet.ac.bd

Chairman 58610634
BCSIR, Dhaka 9635468
E-mail: chairman@bcsir.gov.bd Fax:58613022

Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) /1251
DUET, Gazipur. 49274026
Prof. Dr. Md. Khasro Miah

E-mail : coe@duet.ac.bd

Member Secretary

Registrar (Additional Charge) /1101

DUET, Gazipur. 49274003
Prof. Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik Fax: 49274002

E-mail : reg_duet@duet.ac.bd

01710059612

01711532023

01678024389

01710417260

01550300513

01725375552

01718435481

01758434173




CASR

Res./Cell

Name & Designation Off.
Chairman
Prof. Dr. M. Habibur Rahman /1000
Vice-Chancellor 49274000
DUET, Gazipur. Fax: 49274001
E-mail: ve@duet.ac.bd
Members
Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rashid /1021
Pro-Vice Chancellor 49274070

DUET, Gazipur.
E-mail: pro_vc@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik /4035
Department of Mechanical Engineering

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: bhowmik@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Mohammod Abul Kashem /3207
Department of Computer Science and Engineering

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : drkashemll@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Asaduzzaman /4021
Chowdhury

Department of Mechanical Engineering

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: asad@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Akramul Alam 12035
Department of Civil Engineering

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : akram@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Abu Talib Md. Kaosar Jamil /5057
Department of Physics

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : atmkjamil@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Ruma /3043
Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering
DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : ruma_duet@duet.ac.bd

/1002
49274055
01712108007

01720471178

01758434173

/3208

01727875380

/4022

01766589508

01714338180

01552376586

01716966139



Prof. Dr. Md. Mazharul Hoque

Dean

School of Science & Engineering
University of Information Technology &
Science (UITS), Dhaka

E-mail : dirarc@gmail.com

Prof. Dr. Aloke Kumar Mozumdar 9665650
Dept. of Mechanical Engineering Extn. 7916
BUET, Dhaka

E-mail : aloke@me.buet.ac.bd

Member Secretary

Director (Research & Extension) /1061
DUET, Gazipur. 49274020

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Asaduzzaman Chowdhury
E-mail : director.re@duet.ac.bd

FINANCE COMMITTEE

01715007791

01734076101

01766589508

Name & Designation Off.
Chairman
Prof. Dr. M. Habibur Rahman
Vice-Chancellor /1000
49274000

DUET, Gazipur.
E-mail: ve@duet.ac.bd

Members

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rashid /1021
Pro-Vice Chancellor 49274070
DUET, Gazipur.

E-mail: pro_vc@duet.ac.bd
Registrar (Additional Charge)

DUET, Gazipur. /1101

Prof. Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik 49274003
E-mail : reg_duet@duet.ac.bd Fax: 49274002
Prof. Dr. Md. Showkat Osman 2017
Department of Civil Engineering

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail : showkat@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Abu Naim Sheikh /5003
Department of Mathematics

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: mansheikh@duet.ac.bd

Fax: 49274001

Res./Cell

/1002
49274055
01712108007

01720471178

01758434173

01711884047

01731797563



Prof. Dr. Pran Kanai Saha

Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering
BUET, Dhaka

E-mail: sahapk@eee.buet.ac.bd

Mr. Ahmed Shamim Al Razi
Chairman, BIWTC, Dhaka
E-mail: shamim5731@gmail.com

Member Secretary

Head, Comptroller Office /1201
DUET, Gazipur.

Mr. Kh. Nur-E-Alam

E-mail: comptroller@duet.ac.bd

01871495088

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Name & Designation Off.
Chairman
Prof. Dr. M. Habibur Rahman /1000
Vice-Chancellor 49274000
DUET, Gazipur. Fax: 49274001
E-mail: ve@duet.ac.bd
Members
Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rashid /1021
Pro-Vice Chancellor 49274070

DUET, Gazipur.
E-mail: pro_vc@duet.ac.bd

Dean /2000
Faculty of Civil Engineering 49274005
DUET, Gazipur

Prof. Dr. Md. Kamal Hossain

E-mail : dean_ce@duet.ac.bd

Director General 49270000
Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute (BARI)

Joydebpur, Gazipur

E-mail : dg.bari@bari.gov.bd

Res./Cell

/1002
49274055
01712108007

01720471178

01811455061

01714179048



Prof. Dr. Md. Raju Ahmed

/3033 01712753656

Dept. of Electrical and Electronic Engineering

DUET, Gazipur
E-mail : mrahmed@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Md. Ekramul Haque
Chief Engineer
BSMRAU, Gazipur

E-mail : Engrekram@yahoo.com

Engr. Md. Hafijur Rahman

58952320
01714098023

01911250125

Director (Planning & Development)

JKKNIU, Mymensingh
E-mail : hafijr@yahoo.com

Engr. Md. Mamunur Rahman
Chief Engineer

DUET, Gazipur

E-mail: chiefeo@duet.ac.bd

Member Secretary

/1401 01712546172

Director ( Planning & Development) /1051 01711884047

DUET, Gazipur
Prof. Dr. Md. Showkat Osman

49274019

E-mail : directorpnd211@duet.ac.bd

FACULTY OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

Name & Designation

Head of the Department

Prof. Dr. Md. Akramul Alam
E-mail : head ce@duet.ac.bd

Professors
Dr. Md. Showkat Osman
E-mail : showkat@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rashid
E-mail : marashid@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/2011 01714338180
49274008

IP (L): 2124-008
IP (D): 09612110510

2017 01711884047

/2019 01720471178



Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
E-mail : nazrul2100@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Ganesh Chandra Saha
E-mail : ganesh@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Khasro Miah
E-mail : mkhasro@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mokhlesur Rahman

E-mail : prof.dr.mokhles@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Kamal Hossain
E-mail : drkamal@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Nazim Uddin
E-mail : drnazim@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Akramul Alam
E-mail : akram@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammed Alauddin
E-mail : mauddin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Abu Taiyab
E-mail : mataiyab@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mozammel Hoque
E-mail : mhoque@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Abdus Salam
E-mail : masalam@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Rezaul Karim
E-mail : rezaul@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Abdul Kader
E-mail : makader@duet.ac.bd

Associate Professor

Dr. Md. Shibly Anwar
E-mail : shibly@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Ms. Sayeeda Bint Ayaz
E-mail : sayeeda@duet.ac.bd

Rokshana Pervin

E-mail : rokshana_51duet@duet.ac.bd

12021

12023

12025

12015

/2031

12037

12035

12041

/2039

12029

2047

12049

12055

2093

12067

2073

01716539548

01971538024

01718435481

01711591858

01811455061

01715507489

01714338180

01716882972

01941454944

01714098055

/2048

01707072414

01711005462

/2056
01716381811

01924400237

01749885171



Dr. Md. Monowar Hossain
E-mail : monowar84@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Kobir Hossain
E-mail : kobir.ce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Zakir Hasan
E-mail : zakirbuet05@duet.ac.bd

Rocksana Akter
E-mail : rocksananur@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rain Man Raja
E-mail : raja_ce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Suman Mia
E-mail : sumanl05@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rakibul Islam
E-mail : rakibull0@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Pronab Kumar Biswas
E-mail : pronab_ce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Al-Amin Sikder
E-mail : alaminsikder@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Shahab Uddin
E-mail : shahab.civil97@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Ariful Islam
E-mail : islam111087@duet.ac.bd

Mr. M. Afzal Hossain
E-mail : afzal.ce@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Mr. Md. Monjurul Hasan
E-mail : mhasan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Tarek Hasan
E-mail : tarekhasan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Kazi Abu Manjur
E-mail : kamanjur@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Nur Rahman
E-mail : nrahman@duet.ac.bd

12075

12081

2083

12085

/2091

12095

12057

12053

2099

12045

/2033

2089

/2101

/2103

/2105

01915644511

01406900882

01913950487

01924466215

01922612238

01737727597

01753266817

01712290838

01739399677

01723899930

01832390764

01711192570

01682991907

01794440518

01929415452




Ms. Tasnim Nishat Aishee
E-mail : tnaishee@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mahadi Hasan
E-mail : mhasan49@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mahiman Zinnurain
E-mail : mahiman@duet.ac.bd

Officers

Senior Executive Technical Officers

Engr. Mamun Ahmed Khuaz
E-mail : ma.khuaz ce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Shofiqul Hossain

E-mail : shafiqulhossain_ce@duet.ac.bd
Engr. Md. Monir Hossain

E-mail : engr.monir ce@duet.ac.bd
Senior Technical Officer

Engr. Shibu Banik

E-mail : shibu_ce@duet.ac.bd

Section Officer

Mr. Md. Shariful Islam

E-mail : sharif ce@duet.ac.bd
Assistant Technical Officers
Mr. Md. Jahangir Alam Khan
E-mail : jahangir ce@duet.ac.bd
Mr. Md. Nurul Amin

E-mail : nurulamin_ce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Firoz Hossain
E-mail : firoz_ce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abdus Samad Sheikh
E-mail : samadsheikh_ce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Faruk
E-mail : faruk ce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Gazi Abdar Hossain
E-mail : gaziabder ce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Igbal Hossain
E-mail : igbalhossain_ce@duet.ac.bd

12107

12113

12115

22117

2119

12121

01956572166

01746478231

01751619295

01711661176
2116

01813080225

2118
01920871601

01688010740

01714667091

01718587624

01681501842

01718716655

01914217542

01815566297

01921294739

01734407259



DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE

Name & Designation Off.
Head of the Department
Prof. Dr. Md. Rezaul Karim 2161
E-mail : head arch@duet.ac.bd 49274057

IP (L): 2124-013
IP (D): 09612110515

Professor

Dr. Bayezid Ismail Choudhury 2175
E-mail: bayezid@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Joarder Hafiz Ullah 2171
E-mail : j.hafiz@duet.ac.bd

Dilruba Yasmin 2173
E-mail : dilruba.arch13@duet.ac.bd

Istiaque Ahmed 2179
E-mail : ar.istiaque@duet.ac.bd

Farhana Ahsan 2177
E-mail : ar.farhana@duet.ac.bd

Rifat Tabassoom Tumpa /2183
E-mail : rifattabassom@duet.ac.bd

K M Ulil Amor Bin Zaman 2185
E-mail : kmulilamor.binzaman@duet.ac.bd

Fariha Seraj /2181
E-mail : fariha.seraj@duet.ac.bd

Salima Afroz /2189
E-mail : salima.arch@duet.ac.bd

Md. Arifuzzaman 2191
E-mail : arifuzzaman@duet.ac.bd

Md. Sabbir Hussain /2193

E-mail : ar.sabbir@duet.ac.bd

Res./Cell

01711005462

01783611314

01617241401

01714121340

01715074918

01732804782

01799268610

01717559593

01916556892

01723514445

01710449368



Ram Krishna Saha 2197 01737792725
E-mail : ram@duet.ac.bd

Merazul Islam Bhuyan 2199 01672175007
E-mail : merazulislam@duet.ac.bd

Md. Johirul Islam 12187 01831645474
E-mail : ar.johir@duet.ac.bd

Farha Tanzin /673 01947901969
E-mail : farhanodee@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Humayra Anan 01521201614

E-mail : anan0302@duet.ac.bd

Maria Jebin 01521339493
E-mail : mariajebin2013@duet.ac.bd

Officers

Assistant Technical Officer

Jibon Krishna Ghosh 01746961661
E-mail : jibon@duet.ac.bd

Draftsman

Shohel 01686820935

E-mail : shohel@duet.ac.bd




FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL AND
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING

Name & Designation

Head of the Department

Prof. Dr. Ruma
E-mail : head_eee@duet.ac.bd

Professors

Dr. M S H Chowdhury
E-mail: s.chowdhury@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Anwarul Abedin
E-mail : abedin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Raju Ahmed
E-mail: mrahmed@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Sharafat Hossain
E-mail : sharafat@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Ruma
E-mail: ruma_duet@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Monirul Kabir
E-mail : munir@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Masuma Akter
E-mail : masuma@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Jakir Hossain
E-mail : jakir@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Zakir Hossain
E-mail : mzakir@duet.ac.bd

Off.

/3011

49274009

IP (L): 2124-009

IP (D): 09612110511

/3015

/3027

/3033

/3037

/3043

/3071

/3051

/3049

/3045

Res./Cell

01716966139

/3016

01712070009

01712753656

/3038

01914878244

01716966139

01939355012

01711067992

/3046
01862648324



Dr. Ejarder Sabbir Hossain
E-mail : sabbir@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Utpal Kumar Das
E-mail : utpal@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Arifur Rahman
E-mail : marahman@duet.ac.bd

Associate Professors

Dr. Kazi Rafiqul Islam
E-mail : rafiqul@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mahmudur Rahman
E-mail : m.rahman@duet.ac.bd

Dr. S. M. Mahfuz Alam
E-mail : mahfuz@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Mr. Md. Mamun Sikder
E-mail : mms@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Atiqur Rahman
E-mail : atiq_eee@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Kamal Hossain
E-mail : k.hossain@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Sultan Mahmud
E-mail : sultan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rashedul Islam
E-mail: mrislam@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Maidul Islam
E-mail : maidul@duet.ac.bd

/3053

/3057

/3063

13047

/3065

/3059

/3055

13067

/3073

/3083

13077

/3081

/3054
01731935003
01715113085

01717695574

01320366789

01308496660

01738223433

01718307469

01608092290

01710522202



Mr. Ashish Kumar Karmaker
E-mail : ashish@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Jannatul Ferdous
E-mail : j.ferdous@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Alamgir Hossain
E-mail : eecealamgir@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mijanur Rahman
E-mail : mijan.duet@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Tanmoy Kumar Paul
E-mail : tanmoy@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mazharul Islam
E-mail : mazharul_eee09@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mushfiqur Rahman
E-mail : mushfiq.eee@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Samzid Bin Hafiz
E-mail : samzid.eee@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rafidul Islam
E-mail : rafidul.ece@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Mr. Sanjid-E-Elahi
E-mail : sanjid@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Sohel Rana
E-mail : sohelrana.eee@duet.ac.bd

Officers
Technical Officer

Engr. Md. Masud Karim
E-mail: mkarim@duet.ac.bd

Senior Executive Technical Officer

Engr. Md. Azim Uddin
E-mail: azimuddin@duet.ac.bd

/3095

/3087

/3085

/3093

/3091

/3089

/3097

/3017

/3099

/3101

/3103

/3151

/3153

01706620428

01960240194

01741303483

01775911493

01965608203

01714258808

01912247768




Senior Technical Officer

Mrs. Ismotara Akter
E-mail: ismotara@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Technical Officers
Mr. Md. Showkat Ali

E-mail: mdshowkatali608@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Kazi Md. Lutfar Rahman
E-mail: kaziduet20@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Jasim Uddin Dhali
E-mail: jasim@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Azizur Rahman Bokhtiar

E-mail: bokhtiareee@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Muhammad Mustafizur Rahman

E-mail: md.mustafiz@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mofazzal Hossain
E-mail: mofazzal@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Zakirul Islam
E-mail: zakirul@duet.ac.bd

/3157 01917292775

01726112927

01760940943

01911402371

01712989087

01552740786

01917131415

01738541529

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

Name & Designation

Head of the Department

Prof. Dr. Md. Obaidur Rahman
E-mail : head cse@duet.ac.bd

Professors

Dr. Mohammod Abul Kashem
E-mail : drkashemll@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Nasim Akhtar
E-mail : drnasim@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rouf
E-mail : marouf.cse@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/3201 /3234
49274011 01930706863

IP (L): 2124-007
IP (D): 09612110513

/3207 /3208
01727875380

/3211 01711395537

/3213 /3214
01711780541



Dr. Fazlul Hasan Siddiqui
E-mail : siddiqui@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Obaidur Rahman
E-mail : orahman@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Rafiqul Islam
E-mail : rafiqul.islam@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Momotaz Begum
E-mail : drmomotaz@duet.ac.bd

Associate Professor

Dr. Md. Shafiqul Islam
E-mail : shafiqul@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Jakirul Islam
E-mail : jakirduet@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Sumaya Kazary
E-mail : sumaya@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Nazrul Islam
E-mail : nazrul.cse@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Shohidul Islam
E-mail : shohidul.islam@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Abu Sayed Chowdhury
E-mail : 3214@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mahbub Alam
E-mail : mmalam@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Sohrab Mahmud
E-mail : sohrab@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Amran Hossain
E-mail : amran.cse@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Niaz Morshed
E-mail : niaz_cse@duet.ac.bd

3217

/3233

/3235

/3253

3227

/3269

3225

/3231

/3241

3247

/3249

3257

/3261

/3259

01957964549

/3234

01930706863

/3236
01911350163

01907621451

01556305772

01789324969

/3226
01712272961

01728444777

01516162845




Mr. Md. Mahbub Hasan /3265
E-mail : mahbubhasan@duet.ac.bd

Sabah Binte Noor /3263
E-mail : sabah@duet.ac.bd
Mr. Md. Zakir Hossain 13267

E-mail : zakircse@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Omar Faruque
E-mail : faruque@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Khawja Imran Masud /3275
E-mail : kimasud.cse@duet.ac.bd

Khaleda Akther Papry
E-mail : papry.khaleda@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Umme Fawzia Rahim /3271
E-mail : fawzia.rahim@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Monzurul Amin Ifath /3277
E-mail : monzurul cselO@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Antu Saha
E-mail : antu@duet.ac.bd

Mst. Sumaya Khatun
E-mail : sumaya.khatun@duet.ac.bd

Md. Abu Bakkar Siddique /3281
E-mail : absiddique@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Litan Islam
E-mail : litan_cse@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rajibul Islam
E-mail : rajibul@duet.ac.bd

Officers

System Analyst

Engr. Md. Sirajul Islam /3287
E-mail : mr.s.islam72@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Programmer

Engr. Md. Sorwar Alam 3291
E-mail : sorwar@duet.ac.bd

Maintenance Engineer

Mr. Md. Nazrul Islam /3289
E-mail : nazrulcse@duet.ac.bd

01724676951

01674161629

01722658580

01815142588

01925527821

01676057819

01745520517

01681871703

01636018778

01944275646

01733170905

01773140239

01913390072

01621757014

01721081878



Assistant Technical Officer

Mr. Md. Ruhul Amin 01687613188
E-mail : raminduet94@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Section Officers. Senior Gr-02

Mr. Abdul Aziz 01754433977
E-mail : aazizcse@duet.ac.bd
Suraiya Akter 01552495471

E-mail : suraiyacse@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Technical Officers

Mr. Md. Abul Kalam Azad 01776027172
E-mail : a.k.azad.csel9@duet.ac.bd
Mr. Md. Habibur Rahman Talukder 01682556397

E-mail : habibduetcse@duet.ac.bd

FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERI

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Head of the Department
Prof. Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman /4011 01716993522
E-mail : head me@duet.ac.bd 49274010

IP (L): 2124-010
IP (D): 09612110512

Professors

Mr. Md. Abdul Hannan Mia /4017 01918119240
E-mail : hannan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Khaled Khalil /4019 01777441055
E-mail : khaled@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Asaduzzaman /4021 /4022
Chowdhury 01766589508
E-mail : asad@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Hasan Mohammad Mostofa Afroz /4027 01818273067
E-mail : hafroz@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Zoynal Abedin /4029 /4030

E-mail : abedin.mzoynal@duet.ac.bd 01829311650
Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman /4033

E-mail : kamruzzaman@duet.ac.bd



Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik
E-mail : bhowmik@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Arefin Kowser
E-mail : arefin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Anowar Hossain
E-mail : anowar96me@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Lutfar Rahaman
E-mail: m.l.rahaman@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Nayeem Md. Lutful Huq
E-mail : lutful@duet.ac.bd

Dr. A. N. M. Mominul Islam Mukut
E-mail: mukut@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Washim Dewan
E-mail: washim0179@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Khurshida Sharmin
E-mail: ksharmin1130@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mostaqur Rahman
E-mail: sumon@duet.ac.bd

Associate Professors

Dr. Mohammed Moinul Islam
E-mail : moinul.islam@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman
E-mail: mostafizme@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Dr. Biplov Kumar Roy
E-mail: biplov@duet.ac.bd

/4035

/4039

/4037

/4043

/4041

/4049

/4051

/4053

/4059

/4031

/4069

/4071

01758434173

01754262832

/4038

01821769479

01738422616

01913471401

/4052

01531261380

01531261381

/4060
01818280312

01984171202

01713294768

01828650379



Mr. Md. Jahangir Alam
E-mail: jahangir@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Zahidul Sarkar
E-mail: zahid@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Shaon Talukdar
E-mail: shaonme@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Shahin Mia
E-mail: shahin@duet.ac.bd

Sharmi Mazumder
E-mail: sharmi_me@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rashed Mia
E-mail: rashed@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Monir Hossain
E-mail: monir@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mahbubur Rahman
E-mail: mmrahman@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Amit Sutradhar
E-mail: amitsutradhar@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Ramjan Ali
E-mail: ramjan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Akibul Islam
E-mail: akib@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Saddam Hossen
E-mail: saddam@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Mr. Rahat Mahmud Khan
E-mail: rahatmahmud@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Shariful Alam Emon
E-mail: sharif. me@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Osman Ali
E-mail: osman@duet.ac.bd

14067

/4063

/4069

14075

/5067

/4081

/4085

/4083

/4087

/4089

/4091

01913955356

01827234995

01729178312

01743488652

01734646067

01737984292

01770033521

01962760263

01921404152




Officers

Senior Executive Technical Officers

Mr. Md. Anamul Haque
E-mail: 8495@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abdul Latif Fakir
E-mail: 8496@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abdus Shukur
E-mail: 8497@duet.ac.bd

Executive Technical Officer

Engr. Md. Jahangir Alam
E-mail: engr.jalam46@duet.ac.bd

Executive Draftsman

Mr. Md. Golam Robbani
E-mail: 8502@duet.ac.bd

Senior Technical Officer

Mr. Md. Shariful Islam
E-mail: suman21duet@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Technical Officers Sr. G-01

Mr. Md. Mazedul Islam
E-mail: 8504@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Tasiqul Islam
E-mail: 8506@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Technical Officers

Mr. Md. Shahibur Rahman
E-mail: 8507@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Anwar Pervez
E-mail: anwarparvez@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mohammad Golam Rabbani
E-mail: mgolamr@duet.ac.bd

/4157

/4159

/4161

/4163

/4165

4167

/4158
01792521181

/4160
01917752525

01712855466

01719489004

01715431429

01911645588

01720562833

01718103311

01987908620

01923947467

01713503278



DEPARTMENT OF TEXTILE ENGINEERING

Name & Designation

Head of the Department

Dr. Mohammad Zakaria
E-mail: head_te@duet.ac.bd

Professors

Dr. Md. Abdus Shahid
E-mail: shahid@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Shahjalal Khandaker
E-mail: s.khandaker@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Zakaria
E-mail: zakariate@duet.ac.bd

Associate Professors

Dr. Md. Abdul Hannan
E-mail : hmd77@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Muhammad Abdur Rahman Bhuiyan /4225

E-mail: arahman@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Abdullahil Kafi
E-mail: kafitex@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Forkan Sarker
E-mail: forkan@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Shafiqul Islam
E-mail: shafiqul.islam@duet.ac.bd
Assistant Professors

Dr. Muhammad Abdur Rashid
E-mail: rashid@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Anamul Hoque Bhuiyan
E-mail: anamulhb@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/4221 01719781698
49274012

IP (L): 2124-012
IP (D): 09612110514

14227 14228
01711114602
/4235
/4233 01719781698
14223 01913354913
01812602937
/4229 01719935953
/4239 01312717271
/4243 01713527347
/4237 01906382887

/4241



Mr. Md. Delwar Hossain
E-mail: delwar@duet.ac.bd

Tanushree Saha
E-mail: tanushree.saha@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Sumon Miah
E-mail: sumon.tex@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Shamsuzzaman Sheikh
E-mail: szaman@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Abu Yousuf Mohammad Anwarul Azim
E-mail: azim te@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Ayub Ali
E-mail: ayubali@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Ashadujjaman
E-mail: ashadtex@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Ariful Islam
E-mail: ariful@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Ripon Kumar Prasad
E-mail: rkprasad@duet.ac.bd

Officers

Executive Instrument Engineer

Mr. Md. Intaj Ali
E-mail: intajaliteduet@duet.ac.bd

Instrument Engineer

Engr. Md. Mukaddes Billah
E-mail: engrmukaddes@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Section Officer

Mr. Md. Anwar Hossain
E-mail: manwar330@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Technical Officers

Mr. Md. Rahim Siddiky
E-mail: arahimduet.te@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Moniruzzaman
E-mail: monirtex20@duet.ac.bd

14245

14257

14255

/4253

14263

/4259

/4261

14265

14267

14285

14287

01786311610

01678620469

01819822540

01767506750

01718442666

01717787470

01727250775

01713542393

01921143840

01749566043

01772022999




Mr. Md. Shajahan Ali
E-mail: shajahanali0492@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Roni Ahmed Kancheon
E-mail: ronyahmed@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mohirul Islam
Mr. Md. Rafikul Islam

01719584194

01719635536

01863488842
01713711673

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL AND
PRODUCTION ENGINEERING

Name & Designation
Head of the Department

Prof. Dr. Md. Anowar Hossain
E-mail: head_ipe@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Mr. Prithbey Raj Dey
E-mail : prithbey@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mohammad Shahadath Hossain
E-mail: shahadath.ipe@duet.ac.bd

Ms. Hasina Tabassum Chowdhury
E-mail : tabassum.u@duet.ac.bd

Ms. Nilufa Yeasmin
E-mail : nilufahasan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Shohanuzzaman Shohan
E-mail : shohanuzzaman@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Imran Hasan Tusar
E-mail : tusarl0@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Shovon Zahid
E-mail : shovon.zahid@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mahmud Khan
E-mail : mahmud.khan@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/3161 01821769479
49274054

IP (L): 2124-014
IP (D): 09612110516

/3173

/3171

/3175

13177 01734588581

/3181

/3187

/3185

/3189 01926152610



Mr. Chowdhury Sakib-uz-Zaman
E-mail : sakib.zaman@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Shaim Mahamud
E-mail : shaim.mahamud@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Imran Hossain
E-mail : imran.ipe@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Ashfaqur Arefin
E-mail : ashfaqur_arefin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Rashidul Hassan
E-mail : rhassan@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Mr. Hasan Symum
E-mail : hsymum(@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mushaer Ahmed
E-mail : mushaerahmed@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Faisal Mahmud
E-mail : mahmudfaisal@duet.ac.bd

Rotan Kumar Saha
E-mail : rotansaha@duet.ac.bd

Officers

Senior Technical Officer

Engr. Shazzad Hossain
E-mail : shazzadipe@duet.ac.bd

Technical Officer

Mr. Mominul Islam
E-mail : mominul@duet.ac.bd

/3191

/3193

/3197

/3199

/3183

/3179

/683

/687

/685

/3195

681

01929002532

01680246890

01741384179

01306973830

01648906775

01752138336

01814138926

01722648482



DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL &
FOOD ENGINEERING

Name & Designation

Head of the Department

Off.

Prof. Dr. Hasan Mohammad Mostofa Afroz /4170

E-mail: head_cfe@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Mr. Raju Ahmmed
E-mail : rahmmed@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Junaeid Khan
E-mail : junaeidkhn@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abir Hossain
E-mail : abir@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Hasan Tarek Mondal
E-mail : hasan.fpe@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mahmudul Hasan Khan Neon
E-mail : neon4khan@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Shofiul Azam
E-mail : shofiul@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mahbuba Jannat
E-mail : jannat@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Mr. Akib Atique Khan Dhrubo
E-mail : akhandhrubo@duet.ac.bd

Lopa Aunsary
E-mail : lopaaunsari@duet.ac.bd

Md. Jahirul Islam
E-mail : jahirulislam@duet.ac.bd

49274068
IP (L): 2124-015
IP (D): 09612110517

/4173

/4171

/4175

14177

Res./Cell

01818273067

01722979157

01723672556

01712529319

01741494184

01714086498

01791267367

01556630813

01521112143

01783479028

01865033082



Mr. Md. Shihabuzzaman Apon
E-mail : shihab79@duet.ac.bd

Officer
Technical Officer

Mr. Md. Mamun Sarker
E-mail : mamun.cfe@duet.ac.bd

/4217

01811476820

01717545864

DEPARTMENT OF MATERIALS AND
METALLURGICAL ENGINEERING

Name & Designation
Head of the Department

Prof. Dr. Md. Arefin Kowser
E-mail : head_mme@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Tasratur Reaj Neha
E-mail : tasratur@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Irfan Khan
E-mail : irfankhan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Raduanul Islam Mridul
E-mail : mridul@duet.ac.bd

Syed Muhammad Al Amin
E-mail : syedalamin@duet.ac.bd

Off.

1651
49274069

IP (L): 2124-016

IP (D): 09612110518

/653

1655

Res./Cell

01754262832

01762776649

01521440508

01679033526

01533666366



EPARTMENT OF CHEI

Name & Designation

Head of the Department

Prof. Dr. Zinia Nasreen
E-mail : head_chem@duet.ac.bd

Professors

Dr. Zinia Nasreen
E-mail : zinia@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Ummey Rayhan
E-mail : ummeyrayhan@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Dr. Nour Md. Mofiz Uddin Khan
E-mail: mofizchemdu@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Ikram Ul Hoque
E-mail: ikram.chem@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Sofiul Alom
E-mail: sofiul@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Shahabuddin
E-mail: shahab2018@duet.ac.bd

Romana Nasrin
E-mail : romana_nasrin@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Mr. Md. Arif Hossain
E-mail : arif2016@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/5101 01716498944
49274014

IP (L): 2124-017
IP (D): 09612110519

/5105 01716498944

/5107 /5108
01795220505

/5117 /5118
01323154774

/5123

/5119

/5125 01913204130

/5127 01770747537

/5129 01925802336



Dr. Bikash Dev Nath /5131 01775428044
E-mail : bikashchem@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Rafikul Islam /5133 01747876389
E-mail : rafikchemduet@duet.ac.bd

Officers

Assistant Chief Instructor

Mr. Muhammad Sazzad Hossen Mollah /5151 01711058995

E-mail: sazzadchem@duet.ac.bd

Junior Instructor (Senior Grade-01)

Mr. Md. Abdul Jalil Howlader 01928002514
E-mail: majhowladerchem@duet.ac.bd

Junior Instructor

Mr. Mohammad Aminul Islam 01715194630
E-mail: maislam.duet@duet.ac.bd

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell

Head of the Department

Prof. Dr. Md. Azmal Hossain /5001 01716801589
E-mail : head_math@duet.ac.bd 49274015

IP (L): 2124-018

IP (D): 09612110520

Professors

Dr. Md. Abu Naim Sheikh /5003 01731797563
E-mail: mansheikh@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Azmal Hossain /5005 /5006

E-mail: mahossainmath@duet.ac.bd 01716801589
Dr. Md. Mahmud Alam /5007 01675000355

E-mail : alamdr.mahmud@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Shirazul Hoque Mollah /5009 01715091879

E-mail : mollah123@duet.ac.bd



Dr. Most. Nasrin Akhter /5015 01749288044
E-mail : nasrin@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Main Uddin Ahammad /5013 01854202494
E-mail: mainuddin633@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammad Abu Taher /5017 01614619094
E-mail: tahermath@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Mr. Md. Borhan Uddin /5029

E-mail: borhan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mashud Parvez 15027

E-mail: mmparvez@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Asraful Islam /5029

E-mail: asrafuldul26@duet.ac.bd

Irin Rahman /5035

E-mail: irin.rahman10@duet.ac.bd

Sumita Ghosh /5037 /5038
E-mail: sghosh12@duet.ac.bd 01750230984
Mr. Md. Harun-Ar-Rashid /5039 01832383673
E-mail: harun66@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Nur Hossain /5041

E-mail: nurhossain@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rakibul Hasan /5043

E-mail: rakibulhasan@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Mr. Md. Mohedul Hasan /5045 01741170885
E-mail: mohedul_du@duet.ac.bd

Hasna Hena /5047 01675754345

E-mail: henamath19@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Motiur Rahman /5049 01740382039
E-mail: m.motiur_math20@duet.ac.bd

Most. Fatema Amin AKhi /5021 01622989195
E-mail: akhi@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Nurunnabi Sohel /5029 01784581873
E-mail: nurunnabi@duet.ac.bd




DEPARTMENT OF PHY

Name & Designation
Head of the Department

Prof. Dr. Syed Jamal Ahmed
E-mail : head phy@duet.ac.bd

Professors

Dr. Syed Jamal Ahmed
E-mail : jasyed111@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Kamal-Al-Hassan
E-mail : kamalalhassan@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Abu Talib Md. Kaosar Jamil
E-mail : atmkjamil@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Md. Sahab Uddin
E-mail : sahabuddin@duet.ac.bd

Associate Professors

Mr. Md. Rezaul Karim
E-mail : mrkarim@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Farah Deeba
E-mail : f.deeba@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Mst. Afsana Azam
E-mail : afsanaazam41@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mamun-Or-Rashid
E-mail : mamun92@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Abdulla Al Noman
E-mail : noman2015@duet.ac.bd

Off.

/5051

49274013

IP (L): 2124-019

IP (D): 09612110521

/5053

/5055

/5057

/5061

/5059

/5067

/5069

/5071

/5073

Res./Cell

01552424670

01552424670

01552370572

01552376586

01710059612

/5060
01777572178

01912404393

01710002281

01830502020

01917899858




Lecturers

Mr. Rifat Hasan Rupom /5075
E-mail : rifat.rupom@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Susmita Bhattacharijee 01679429918
E-mail : susmita29@duet.ac.bd

Officers

Junior Instructor Senior G-01

Mr. Md. Abdul Kayyum Talukder 01712385868
E-mail : akt.duet67@duet.ac.bd

Junior Instructor

Mr. Md. Borhan Uddin 01740428126
E-mail : brhn@duet.ac.bd

DEPARTMENT OF HUMANITIES
AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Head of the Department
Prof. Dr. Md. Abdur Rahman Forhad /5161 01815512345
E-mail : head hss@duet.ac.bd 49274016

IP (L): 2124-020
IP (D): 09612110522

Professors

Dr. AKM Zakaria /5163 /5164

E-mail : akmzakaria@duet.ac.bd 01717254536
Dr. Md. Abdur Rahman Forhad /5167 5168

E-mail : forhad@duet.ac.bd 01815512345

Associate Professor

Dr. Most. Tahura Pervin /5165 /5166
E-mail : tahura@duet.ac.bd 01779099612



Assistant Professors

Ms. Sanzida Rahman /5169
E-mail: sanzidarahman@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mohammad Faizul Haque /5171
E-mail: mdfaizulhaque@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mazharul Alam /5173
E-mail: mahimazhar@duet.ac.bd

Ms. Fatema Sultana /5175
E-mail: fatemasultana309@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mir Md. Fazle Rabbi /5177
E-mail: mfrabbi2000@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mamunur Rashid /5179
E-mail: mrashid@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Motiur Rahman /5181
E-mail: motiur@duet.ac.bd

Ms. Afruza Haque /5183
E-mail: afruza@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Mr. Nur Mohammad Khan /5185
E-mail: nurkhan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Sawgat Khan /5187
E-mail: sawgatkhan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Sheikh Md. Rokonul Islam /5189
E-mail: rokonul@duet.ac.bd

01920331010

01819504418

01626334961

01917997599

01733772560

01927800512

01942718623

01716707894

01729303010

01672677211




INSTITUTES AND RESEARCH CENTER

INSTITUTE OF ENERGY ENGINEERING (IEE)

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Nayeem Md. Lutful Huq
Director
E-mail : director_iee@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors

Mr. Md. Abdul Aziz
E-mail : maaziz@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Mohammed Mahbubul Islam
E-mail : mahbubul@duet.ac.bd

Md. Jakir Hossen
E-mail : jakir.iee@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/1451 01738422616
49274065

IP (L): 2124-022
IP (D): 09612110524

/1453
/1455 01912083010
/1457 01727976876

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION &

COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (IICT)

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Mohammod Abul Kashem

Director
E-mail : director_iict@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professor

Mr. Md. Tareq Mahmud
E-mail : tareq.iict@duet.ac.bd

Lecturers

Mr. Md. Mortuza Hossain
E-mail : mortuza.iict@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Sohel Rana
E-mail: sohel.iict@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Nazmul Hasan Sakib
E-mail: sakib.iict@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/1281 /3208
49274064 01727875380

TP (L): 2124-023
IP (D): 09612110525

/1287

/1289 01746418181

/1291 01303082600
01517078796



Officers

System Manager (Current Charge)

Engr. Md. Sirajul Islam

E-mail : mr.s.islam72@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Programmer
Mr. Md. Mosabbir Hossain

E-mail : mosabbir.iict@duet.ac.bd

/1299 01913390072
IP (L): 2124-035
IP (D): 09612110537

01515694123

Internet Service Officer (Current Charge)

Mr. Md. Nazrul Islam
E-mail : nazrulcse@duet.ac.bd

IP (L): 2124-888
IP (D): 09612110554

01721081878

INSTITUTE OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENT
IWE

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Mohammed Alauddin
Director
E-mail : director.iwe@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Professors
Dr. Md. Imran Hosen
E-mail : imran@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rabiul Islam
E-mail : rabiul@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/631 01716882972
49274063

IP (L): 2124-021
IP (D): 09612110523

/633 01764305791

1637 01728686060

CENTER FOR CLIMATE CHANGE &

SUSTAINABILITY RESEARCH (3CSR)

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Md. Akramul Alam
Director
E-mail : ccesr@duet.ac.bd

Monera Begum
Technical Officer
E-mail : monera8421@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell

/635 01714338180
IP (L): 2124-024
IP (D): 09612110526

/629 01917636205



REGISTRAR OFFICE

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Prof. Dr. Himangshu Bhowmik /1101 01758434173
Registrar (Additional Charge) 49274003
E-mail: reg_duet@duet.ac.bd IP (L): 2124-003

IP (D): 09612110505

PA to Registrar /1103

Dispatch /693

Establishment Section /1117

Mr. Abdullah Al Mahmood /1111 01916756602
Deputy Registrar

E-mail: abdullah@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mohammad Mosharaf Hossen /1123 01738202646
Senior Assistant Registrar
E-mail: mmraf02@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Bijoy Chandra Mandol /1139 01746087869
Section Officer
E-mail: bijoy2022@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mohammad Zahid Alam /1125 01632707097
Section Officer
E-mail: mzahid@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Azmat Ali 01760217387
Section Officer (Current Charge)
E-mail: azmataso@duet.ac.bd

Mr. B. M. Hafizur Rahman 01914011359
Assistant Section Officer, Sr. Gr-02
E-mail: hafizaso@duet.ac.bd




Council Section

Mr. Md. Mofizur Rahman /1009 /1010

Deputy Registrar 01741494420
E-mail: mofizur@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abdul Matin Bhuiya /1119 01718236699
Deputy Registrar

E-mail: matinbhuiya@duet.ac.bd
Academic Section

Mr. Abdullah Al Mahmood /1111 01916756602
Deputy Registrar

(Estab. Section) and Add’l Charge (Aca. Section)

E-mail: abdullah@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Zahirul Islam /1135 01716673294
Senior Assistant Registrar
E-mail: mdzahirit1978@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abdur Rahim /1133 01985857892
Senior Assistant Registrar
E-mail: mda_rahim@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Rafiqul Islam /1137 01722938300
Assistant Registrar
E-mail: 813 1@duet.ac.bd

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell

Mr. S M Kamrul Hassan /1041 01728482027
Senior Assistant Director (Security)
E-mail: smkhassan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Nasir Uddin 01728436698
Security Supervisor

Main Gate /1043

Old Academic Building Gate (South) /1044

Shaheed Sayed Nazrul Islam /1045

Academic Building Gate (North)

Residential Gate /1046

Library Building Gate /1047




STUDENTS’ WELFARE OFFICE

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam /1071 01716539548
Director 49274017
E-mail: directorsw@duet.ac.bd IP (L): 2124-025

IP (D) : 09612110527

Dr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman /4069 01713294768
Associate Director
E-mail: mostafizme@duet.ac.bd

Dr. S. M. Mahfuz Alam /3059 01738223433
Associate Director
E-mail: mahfuz@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Prolay Biswas /1075 01712348977
Deputy Director
E-mail: prolaybiswas@duet.ac.bd
CENTRAL MOSQUE

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Mowlana Md. Abu Bakor /1079 01918138579
Deputy Khatib
E-mail: m.a.bakor@duet.ac.bd
Mufti Abdullah Al Masum 01764925731
Imam
E-mail: a.a.masum@duet.ac.bd
Hafaz Mowlana Md. Monirul Haque 01920330120

Senior Imam (Senior Grade-2)
E-mail: m.monir@duet.ac.bd

MEDICAL CENTER
Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Dr. Md. Emdadul Haque /1351 01943538421
Chief Medical Officer 49274028
E-mail: 8325@duet.ac.bd IP (L): 2124-028

IP (D): 09612110530
Dr. Ali Asger Khan /1357 01991678434

Deputy Chief Medical Officer

E-mail: alikhan72@duet.ac.bd



Dr. Rabeya Nasrin Akhand /1359 01922154630
Sernior Medical Officer
E-mail: 8328@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Khadija Islam /1355 /3208

Senior Medical Officer 01727882071
E-mail: 8327@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Muhammad Zillor Rahaman /1365 01716144941

Senior Staff Nurse
E-mail: mz1982@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Ripan Miah /1363 01716625161
Senior Pharmaceutical Officer
E-mail: ripan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Shahjalal /1367 01710649666
Technical Officer (Pathology)
E-mail: 8331@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mohammad Khorshed Alam 01622801835
Assistant Technical Officer (Pharmacy) Sr. G-01
E-mail: 8332@duet.ac.bd

Arjina Khatun 01619296808
Nurse

E-mail: 8333@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Shakil Ahmed 01671698883

Assistant Technical Officer (Pathology)
E-mail: 8334@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Abdul Hakim 01714339703
Junior Store Officer (Medical)

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Dr. Fazlur Rahman Khan Hall /1082
Provost
Prof. Dr. Md. Abdus Salam /1081 /2048
E-mail: frkhall@duet.ac.bd 12047 49274021
49274029 01707072414

IP (L): 2124-043
IP (D): 09612110545




Assistant Provost

Mr. Md. Ariful Islam
E-mail : ariful @duet.ac.bd
Officer

Assistant Section Officer

Mr. Md. Azhar Ali
E-mail: azhar3259@duet.ac.bd

Dr. Qudrat-E-Khuda Hall
Provost

Prof. Dr. Md. Arifur Rahman
E-mail: marahman@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Provost

Mr. Md. Sumon Miah
E-mail: sumon.tex@duet.ac.bd

Shaheed Muktijodda Hall
Provost

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdul Kader
E-mail: makader@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Provost

Mr. Md. Rashedul Islam
E-mail: mrislam@duet.ac.bd

Officer

Section Officer

Mr. Muhammad Ataur Rahman
E-mail: ataursm@duet.ac.bd

/1081 01718442666
14265

/1081 01727512518
/1084

/1083 49274022
49274030 01717695574

IP (L): 2124-044
IP (D): 09612110546

/4255 01786311610
/1086

/1085 /2056

2055 01716381811
49274031

IP (L): 2124-045
IP (D): 09612110547

/1085 01710522202
13077
/1095 01883040649




Kazi Nazrul Islam Hall

Provost

Prof. Dr. Utpal Kumar Das
E-mail: kni_hall@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Provosts

Dr. Biplov Kumar Roy
E-mail: biplov@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mazharul Islam
E-mail: mazharul eee09@duet.ac.bd

Officer
Assistant Section Officer

Mr. Md. Moinuddin Sarker
E-mail: moinsarker786@duet.ac.bd

Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Hall

Provost

Prof. Dr. Md. Mostaqur Rahman
E-mail: provost_stahall@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Provosts

Mr. Md. Ashadujjaman
E-mail: ashadtex@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Jakir Hossen
E-mail: jakir.iee@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Ramjan Ali
E-mail: ramjan@duet.ac.bd

/1088

/1089

/1087 /3058

/3057 49274024
49274032 01715113085

IP (L): 2124-046
IP (D): 09612110548

/1087 01828650379

/4071

/1087 /3090

/3089 01960240194
01715787158

/1094

/1093 /4060

/4059 49274058

49274056 01818280312

1P (L): 2124-047
1P (D): 09612110549

/1093 01767506750
/4261

/1093 01727976876
/1093 01734646067



Madam Curie Hall

Provost

Prof. Dr. Momotaz Begum
E-mail: drmomotaz@duet.ac.bd

Assistant Provost

Dr. Most. Tahura Pervin
E-mail: tahura@duet.ac.bd

/1092

/1091 01907621451
49274033

IP (L): 2124-048

IP (D): 09612110550

71091 /5166

/5165 01779099612

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Md. Showkat Osman
Director
E-mail : directorpnd211@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Md. Abdullah Al Noman
Deputy Director
E-mail : noman@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Md. Selim Reza
Planning & Development Officer
E-mail : mdselimreza@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Jungko Moni Chakma
Procurement Officer
E-mail : chakma.jungko@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mahmudul Hossain
Section Officer
E-mail: mahmudul@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell

/1051 01711884047
49274019
IP (L): 2124-026

IP (D): 09612110528

/1057

/1053 01816929750
/1059 01754625522
/1055 01735699616



RESEARCH & EXTENSION
OFFICE

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Prof. Dr. Mohammad Asaduzzaman /1061 01766589508
Chowdhury 49274020
Director 1P (L): 2124-031
E-mail : director.re@duet.ac.bd 1P (D): 09612110533
Prof. Dr. Md. Arifur Rahman /3063 01717695574

Additional Director
E-mail : marahman@duet.ac.bd

Mst. Kamrun Naher /1065 01717492354
Senior Assistant Director
E-mail: k.naher@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Ziaul Hoque /1067 01717134713
Assistant Director

(Public Relations & Publications)

E-mail: zia@duet.ac.bd

TRANSPORT OFFICE

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Prof. Dr. AN.M. Mominul Islam Mukut /1381 01913471401
Director 49274061

E-mail : director.transport@duet.ac.bd IP (L): 2124-027
IP (D): 09612110529

Engr. Mohammad Harun Al Rashid /1385 01719370776
Deputy Director
E-mail: harunalrashid8189@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mainul Hossain /1387 01915511522
Assistant Executive Transport Officer

E-mail : mainulhossain2014@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Forkan Hossain /1389 01798361590

Senior Transport Officer

E-mail : h.forkan@duet.ac.bd



PHYSICAL EDUCATION CENTER

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
Director
E-mail: director_pec@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Ranjan Kanti Sil
Assistant Director
E-mail: rks1973@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/1371 01716539548
49274060

/1375 01718615452

CONSULTANCY RESEARCH & TESTING
SERVICE OFFICE

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Zoynal Abedin

Director
E-mail : director.crts@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/1391 /4030
49274059 01829311650

IP (L): 2124-029
IP (D): 09612110531

COMPUTER CENTER

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Abdur Rouf
Director
E-mail: director cc@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Khondaker Lutfor Rahman
System Analyst
E-mail: lutfor63628@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Hafizur Rahman
System Analyst
E-mail: hito@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Rubayet Hussain
Assistant Programmer
E-mail: rubayet@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/1471 /3214

1P (L): 2124-030 01711780541
IP (D): 09612110532

/1481 01732763628
/1483 01817516981
/1475 01712600447



Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Md. Raju Ahmed
Director
E-mail: iqac@duet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Mohammad Washim Dewan
Additional Director
E-mail: washim0179@duet.ac.bd

Taposh Ranjan Sarker
Section Officer
E-mail: taposh.sarker@duet.ac.bd

INSTITUTIONAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

Res./Cell

/611
IP (L): 2124-032
IP (D): 09612110534

01712753656

/613

01531261380

617 01521764872

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS OFFICE

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Md. Khasro Miah
Controller of Examinations
(Additional Charge)

E-mail : coe@duet.ac.bd

PA to Controller of Examinations

Engr. Md. Rezaul Karim
Deputy Controller of Examinations
E-mail: rezakm08@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Kazi Monir Ahmed
Programmer
E-mail: kmonir@duet.ac.bd

Ms. Sahana Afrouz
Assistant Controller of Examinations
E-mail: sahanacoe87@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Sohel Rana
Assistant Controller of Examinations
E-mail: ace@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Kawsar
Section Officer
E-mail: kawsar@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell
/1251 01718435481
49274026

IP (L): 2124-039

IP (D): 09612110541

/1263

/1255 01996660337
/1259 01568647130
/1265 01727617136
/1257 01839896306
/1267 01746363570

D



Engr. Md. Rabiul Islam /1269 01796717144
Assistant Programmer
E-mail: rabiul07@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Abdul Ali /1263 01928432052

Section Officer (Current Charge)
E-mail: birthalil978@duet.ac.bd

COMPTROLLER OFFICE

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Mr. Kh. Nur-E-Alam /1201 01871495088
Head of the Office IP (L): 2124-040
E-mail: kh.nur@duet.ac.bd IP (D): 09612110542
Mr. A. K.M Amirul Islam /1207 01819997278
Deputy Comptroller
E-mail: aislam66@duet.ac.bd
Mr. Abdul Hai Mollah /1209 01823221000
Deputy Comptroller
E-mail: hye69@duet.ac.bd
Mr. Bashir Ahmmed Khan /1219 01822586898
Assistant Comptroller

E-mail: bakhan@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mohammad Nurul Amin /1213 /1214
Assistant Comptroller 01777553550
E-mail: mnamin@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Jamin Uddin /1221 01715984831
Accounts Officer
E-mail: jaminuddin@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Azharul Islam /1217 01715793528
Assistant Accounts Officer (Cash)
E-mail: as1965@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Ratan Kumar Mazumder 01743274546
Assistant Section Officer
E-mail: rkmazumder@duet.ac.bd




AUDIT CELL

Name & Designation

Mr. F. M. Sherajul Islam
Additional Comptroller, Audit
(Current Charge)

E-mail: sherajul122314@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abu Zafor
Deputy Comptroller (Audit)
E-mail: abujafor1972@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Bazlur Rahman
Assistant Comptroller (Audit )
E-mail : rahmanmdbazlur@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Gaziul Haque
Assistant Section Officer
E-mail: gaziulhaque@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell

/1031 01552334892

IP (L): 2124-042

IP (D): 09612110544

/1033 01711148729

/1035 01717434773
01718484356

CENTRAL LIBRARY

Name & Designation

Prof. Dr. Md. Sahab Uddin
Librarian (Additional Charge)
E-mail: library@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abu Awal Siddique
Deputy Librarian
E-mail: a.siddique@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Nurunnabi
Senior Cataloguer
E-mail: mnurunnabi@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mustafa Zaman
Assistant Documentation Officer
E-mail: 8248@duet.ac.bd

Off. Res./Cell

/1301 01710059612

1P (L): 2124-041

1P (D): 09612110543

/1305 01716972852
01717309774
01557878266



ENGINEERING OFFICE

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Engr. Md. Mamunur Rahman /1401 01712546172
Chief Engineer /1405
E-mail: chiefeo@duet.ac.bd 49274027

mamuneo@duet.ac.bd 1P (L): 2124-34
1P (D): 09612110536
Engr. Md. Mehdi Al Masum /1407 01924400004

Executive Engineer (Civil)
E-mail: memasum@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Abul Hasham /1409 01911936229
Senior Executive Engineer (Electrical)
E-mail: hashem@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Mostafa Zaman /1431 01711284159
Senior Executive Architect (Drafting)
E-mail: zamaneo@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Gias Uddin Ahmed /1425 /1426

Senior Executive Engineer (Civil) 01914011362
E-mail: 8191@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Nuruzzaman /1427 01716318110

ExecutiveTechnical Officer (Electrical)
E-mail: 8192@duet.ac.bd

Neher Akter /1421 01950470188
Senior Executive Instrument Engineer
E-mail: 8193@duet.ac.bd

Lubna Sultana /1433 01619927936
Senior Executive Engineer (Drafting)
E-mail: 8194@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Mohammad Mahfuzur Rahman /1429 01717313584
Executive Instrument Engineer-1
E-mail: mahfuzeo@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Benjir Ahmed /1437 01917921332
Assistant Engineer (Electrical)
E-mail: benjirahmed@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Md. Mamun Miah /1413 01723113637
Senior Assistant Engineer (Civil)
E-mail: mamun@duet.ac.bd




Mr. Md. Robiul Islam /1435 01624901658
Senior Assistant Engineer (Drafting)
E-mail: 8198@duet.ac.bd

Shaimun Sharmin /1439 01790690679
Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil)
E-mail: msharmin@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Anisur Rahman 01757618575
Assistant Engineer (Civil-1)
E-mail: aniseo@duet.ac.bd

Shopon Roy /1443 01733796635
Assistant Engineer (Civil-2)
E-mail: shoponce@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Md. Nazir Meya Sarker /1423 01685575677
Assistant Section Officer, Sr. Gr-01
E-mail: nazir@duet.ac.bd

Mr. Mohammad Jasim Uddin 01912140626
Assistant Technical Officer
E-mail: 8204@duet.ac.bd

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION
TECHNOLOGY (ICT) CELL

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell
Prof. Dr. Fazlul Hasan Siddiqui /1231 01957964549
Chairman IP (L): 2124-038
E-mail : siddiqui@duet.ac.bd IP (D): 09612110540
Dr. Md. Mostafizer Rahman /1235 01719421123
System Analyst

E-mail : mostafiz@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Solaiman Ahmed /1247 01752591591
Computer Programmer
E-mail : hira@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Md. Shipon Aktar /1249 01712407800
Network Engineer
E-mail: shipon@duet.ac.bd

Engr. Ismail Hossain /1237 01930657344
Assistant Network Engineer

E-mail: thossain@duet.ac.bd



OTHER OFFICES

NTERNATIONAL TRAINING NETWORK (ITN)-DUE

Name & Designation Off. Res./Cell

Prof. Dr. Md. Showkat Osman /2017 01711884047
Co-ordinator
E-mail : showkat@duet.ac.bd

L SERVICE AND UTILITY CONTACT

Conference Room (VC Office) /1193

VC Bungalow /1003

Conference Room (University) /1191

Dispatch (Registrar Office) /693

DUET Teachers’ Club /1181

DUET Ofticers’ Club /1183

Dining Room of Dormitory (Salam) /1108
01748662776

Md. Jashim Uddin Sarker (Security Supervisor) 01714295462

(Current Charge)

Md. Mukter Hossain (Technician) 01716024044

Md. Badal Khan (Plumber) 01912284496

Md. Amit Ahshan Robin (Sr. Electrician) 01710337070

Md. Suzon Hawlader (Plumber) 01757090618

Md. Mostafa Mia (Sr. Pump Operator) /1469
01798353364

Md. Shahe Alam (Sr. Pump Operator) /1469
01923783049



Md. Azizul Islam (Photographic Assistant)
Md. Harez Mollah (Electrician)

Md. Sohrab Hossain

(Telephone Lineman cum Cable Joint Operator)

Md. Harun Miea (Driver Supervisor, Gr-1)
Md. Jahangir Alam (Driver Supervisor, Gr-1)
Md. Rofiqul Islam Bachchu (Driver Supervisor)
Md. Billal Hossain (Driver Supervisor)

Md. Mazharul Islam (Driver Supervisor )
Md. Shirajul Islam (Sr. Driver, Gr-1)

Md. Boratuzzaman (Sr. Driver, Gr-1)

Md. Shofiqul Islam (Driver )

Sagar Chandra Mallick (Sr. Driver)

S. M. Moshiur Rahman (Driver)

Md. Forhad Prodania (Driver)

Saiful Islam (Driver)

Md. Omar Foried (Driver)

Md. Didar Islam (Driver)

Md. Razaul Karim (Driver)

Md. Rasel Rana (Driver)

Dhaka Engineering University School
Agrani Bank, DUET Branch

Sub Post Office (DUET)

01777941360

01913446017

01917274130

01673123139

01718846710

01712900062

01916233769

01921016463

01913580225

01716304717

01936143829

01711369705

01715517633

01917347925

01712113956

01734299437

01911762779

01920151529

01833882144

/1189

01713253653

01715702167




UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
OF BANGLADESH (UGC)

Fax: 88-02-58160202, 58160203, 58160219

E-mail : chairman@ugc.gov.bd

Website: www.ugc.gov.bd

Name & Designation
Chairman
Professor Dr. Kazi Shahidullah
Members
Prof. Dr. Dil Afroza Begum
Prof. Dr. Md. Sazzad Hossain

Prof. Dr. Muhammed Alamgir
Prof. Dr. Biswajit Chanda
Prof. Dr. Md. Abu Taher

Secretary (Additional Charge)
Dr. Ferdous Zaman

Director, Planning & Development Division
Dr. Ferdous Zaman

Director

General Services, Estate and
Engineering Division

Dr. Sultan Mahmud Bhuiyan

Director, Public Relations and Right to
Information Division
Dr. AK M Shamsul Arefin

Director, Research Support and
Publication Division
Mr. Md. Kamal Hossain

Director, Strategic Planning, Quality
Assurance Division
Dr. Md. Fakhrul Islam

Director, Private University Division

Mr. Md. Omar Faruque

Off.

58160100

58160102
58160101

58160105
58160104
58160103
58160106

58160110

58160109

58160218

58160111

58160108

58160208

Res./Cell

01777743667

58156609
01948777999

01714087277
01748947779
01818762538

48316528
01819202316

48316528
01819202316

8034025
01552490115

55085123
01552601657

55167479
01819994806

9834598
01711079960

58314730
01817572149



Director (Additional Charge) 58160260
Finance and Accounts Division
Mr. Md. Shah Alam

Director (Additional Charge) 58160221
Public University Management Division
Mr. Muhammad Jaminur Rahman

Director (Additional Charge) 58160222
Information Management,

Communication and Tranining Division &
Additional Director (Additional Charge)
International Co-operation & Collaboration (ICC)
Mr. Mohammad Maksudur Rahman Bhuyan

PS (Deputy Secretary) to the 58160201
Hon’ble Chairman
Mr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman

ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITIES
OF BANGLADESH (AUB)

8190204
01552415861

9615672
01711628647

9021447
01940565778

01917702215

Phone: 880-2-41023577, Fax: 880-2-4102357

Name & Designation Off.
Chairman
Prof. Dr. M. Habibur Rahman 49274000

Secretary
Prof. S. M. Saifuddin 48112375

Res./Cell

01712108007

01727145159

PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES OF BANGLADESH

University of Dhaka
PABX : 880-2-9661900-73, Fax: 880-2-9667222,
‘Website: www.univdhaka.edu, www.du.ac.bd

Designation Off.
Vice-Chancellor 55167716
9672545
Pro-Vice-Chancellor (Admin) 58615147
Registrar 9670531
Director (Public Relations) 55167719

Res./Cell

9672534
9672548

9670438
9670425

9634849
01758492415



Designation Off. Res./Cell

Vice-Chancellor 711001, 750783 711801

750420
Registrar 711004, 750244 750658
Admin (Public Relations) 750025, 711025 750914

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 091-67333 091-67433
Registrar 091-66846 091-61162

Director (Public Relations & Publications) 091-63778

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 44612098 /7587
Registrar (Additional Charge) 9665616 /7360
Assistant Director (Information) 9665622 01715008966

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 714949/4200 651287
Registrar (In-Charge) 2606001-10 639797
Deputy Registrar (Information) 726311-4404 01818-555117

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02224491033 02224491044
Registrar 02224491040 7791737
Director (In charge) /1232 01712539777

Public Relations Office




Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02477786600 02477786708
Registrar (In-Charge) 02477786704 024788833064
Head (Deputy Director) 02477786730 01727665002
Information, Publication &

Public Relations

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 714306
Registrar 7283381/204
Public Relations Officer 01711156762

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02-477734133 02-477734131
Registrar (In-Charge) 652(2}1(;7734140 01711482656
Director (In-charge) 652(3%77341 50 01711965254

Public Relations & Publications Division /5080

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02996691511 8192154
Registrar 02996691516 01711889969

Director, Public Relations 02996691536 01711562124




Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02-996691100 996691173
09666730730/101
Registrar 02-996691112 9008112
] o 09666730730/105 01754459902
Assistant Directior 02-996691119 01712599504

(Information & Public Relations Division) (9666730730/777

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 9661065 9114333
/4597 9120995
Registrar 9661064 01716283066
/4601
Section Officer (Public Relations) 9612919 01674953592
14574

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 996695336 9996695325
Registrar 996695323 01726482029
Deputy Registrar (Public Relations) 996695333 01716299792

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 0531-61322 01912980044
Registrar 0531-61355 01717163315
Assistant Director 01716324827

ublic Relations and Publication Section




Designation Res./Cell

Vice-Chancellor 02997753000
Registrar 02997753011 01712622576
Deputy Director (Public Relations) 02997753028 01712034164

Designation Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02478883474 01714075977
Registrar (In-Charge) 02478883471 01733094777
Deputy Registrar (In-Charge) 02478883545 01712278423

Public Relations and Publication Section

Designation Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 44814001 44814051
Registrar 44814006 01819201020
Public Relations Officer 44814020 01743044128

Designation Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 031-714951 01819345077
Registrar (Additional Charge) 031-714946 01711884043
Assistant Director (Inf ormation & Publications) 031-714911 01815816225




Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 750256 750345
/103 /104
Registrar (In-charge) 750798 01788122226
/105
Deputy Director (Public Relations) 1669 01715137780

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor +880-2477733333 01711884044
Registrar +880-2477732971 01747608304
Assistant Director, Public Relations & /169, /8169 01717964846
Information

Designation Off. Res./Cell

Vice-Chancellor 02334496503 02334496501
Registrar (Additional Charge) 02334496522 01720197824
Director (In charge), Public Relations Office 01718504544

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 47112042 9612449
9584317
Registrar 9534255 01713018511
112
Deputy Director, Public Relations Office 01711979924

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02334411101 02334411133
01794490014
Registrar (In-charge) 02334411145 01818588557

Public Relations Officer (In-charge) 01715408158




Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 09032-56286 09032-56286
Registrar 09032-56272 01715281892

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02334466161 02334466154
Registrar 02334466153 01731113838

Deputy Director (Public Relations & Protocol) 02334466093 01712771827

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 0821-761120 0821-761097
Registrar 0821-760930 01711951075

Director (Public Relations & Publication) 02996641168 01712020933

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02-42142011 01713342939
Registrar 02-42142017 01709818171
Assistant Director (Public Relations Branch) 01709818164

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02588842379
Registrar 02588842742 01715229922

Deputy Director ( Public Relations Office) 02588844981 01711942212




Designation Off. Res./Cell

Vice-Chancellor 0521-59300
Registrar 0521-59305
Deputy Director (Public Relations, Information  0521-59355 01718771147

and Publications Division)

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 9007920 8000392
Registrar 8000300 8000328
Chief, Public Relations, Information 8000567 8715926
& Publications)

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02-6682174 02-6682172
Registrar 02-6682257 01712340644
Deputy Director (Public Relations) 01716115415

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 9114260 9123510
Registrar 9123819
Public Relations Officer

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 0431-61025
Registrar 04312177766 01711943101
Deputy Director (Current Charge) 01711001905

Public Relations Office




Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 01715665480
Registrar (In-Charge) 01819243296
Information Officer 01704383642

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 09666776868
(Ext. 105)
Registrar 02-58051004
Public Relations Officer 09666776858 01911-222505
(Ext. 144)

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 01811200459
Registrar (Additional Charge) 01711203637
Section Officer, Public Relations, 01977777407

Information & Advice Department

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 01720964306
Registrar

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor
Registrar
Public Relations Officer




Designation Off. Res./Cell

Vice-Chancellor +8802588833521 01712563613
Registrar +8802588833525 01303017964
Public Relations Officer +8801738735339 01738735339

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor +8809666775535 01894953701
Registrar (Additional Charge) +8809666775538 01894953700
Public Relations Officer 09666775541 01550050834

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor +880255000071 01550059953
Registrar (Additional Charge) +8802997735007 01550059977
Public Relations Officer +8802997735009 01975805368

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor
Registrar 01711341261

Public Relations Officer

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02-48110555 02-48110555
Registrar 02-48110554 01761638615

Public Relations Officer 01714610751




Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor
Registrar 0821-728895
Public Relations Officer

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02-55065050
Registrar 02-55065054
Public Relations Officer

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 02-41022281
Registrar 02-41023000
Public Relations Officer 02-41022279

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor
Registrar
Public Relations Officer

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor
Registrar 01674174476

Public Relations Officer




Designation Res./Cell

Vice-Chancellor 01318178474 01318178474
Registrar 01714087411 01714087411
Public Relations Officer 01715599468 01715599468

Designation Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 01713113559
Registrar (In-charge) 01712899511
Public Relations Officer

Designation Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 01731797563
Registrar (In-charge)
Public Relations Officer

Designation Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor
Registrar (In-charge)
Public Relations Officer




NTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITIES

South Asian University

PABX : +91-11-24122512-14, Fax: 0091-11-24122511

Website: www.southasianuniversity.org

Off. Res./Cell
+91 11 24122507
+91-11-24122508
+91-11-24195122

Designation
President

Registrar

Public Relations Officer

Islamic University of Technology (IUT)
PABX : 9291254-59, 9291252, Fax: 88-02-9291260
Website: www.iutoic-dhaka-edu

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 9291250 01844056000
Registrar 9291252 01844056016
Sr. Assistant Protocol Officer 9291254-9 01844056004

Asian University for Women
PABX : 880-31-2854980, Fax: 880-31-2854988
‘Website: www.asian-university.org

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Vice-Chancellor 2854980 031-2854980-7
Registrar 2854981
Deputy Registrar (External Affairs) 01926673062

BANGLADESH TECHNICAL EDUCATION BOARD

Bangladesh Technical Education Board
Tel: 88-02-8143724, Website: www.bteb.gov.bd

Designation Off. Res./Cell
Chairman 02-55006521
Secretary 02-55006522



INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, BANGLADESH (IEB)

Designation Off. Res./Cell
President 223389485 01711532023
Honourary General Secretary 223389485 01711526481

9573343
9556112
Head Office 223389485
9573343
9556112
Dhaka Centre 02-9567855
Chitagong Centre 031-619720
031-616615
Khulna Centre 041-761466
Rajshahi Centre 0721-760190
Comilla Centre 0821-68017
Sylhet Centre 0821-718068
Barishal Centre 55077
Bagura Centre 051-6241
Mymensingh Centre 091-52670
Rangpur Centre 614480, 622301-4 /304
Ghorashal Centre 8312948
Gazipur Centre 9332340
Narayangonj Centre 9716875
Rangadia Centre 614480

L ENGINEERING STAFF COLLEGE, BANGLADES

Designation

Rector:

Prof. Dr. M. Monowar Hossain

Off. Res./Cell

02-223354144 9146101



DIFFERENT INSTITUTES OF BANGLADESH

Off. Res./Cell
BARI 49270041-8
BIDS 8160430-37
BIISS 02-48315808, 02-93336287
BITAC 02-55030042
BRRI 02-49272005-9
BARC 02-48117935
BARD (081) 63600
Dhaka Poly. Institute 9116724
IBA,DU 9661900-73, 8617815
ICMAB 9611799, 9615477
Institute of Graphic Arts 02-5815177
Jute Reseash Institute 9110868
Nazrul Institute 9114602, 9114500
Petroleum Institute 8933334
SPARSO 9141601
BCSIR 02-58610717
Off. Res./Cell
Executive Director 55006848
Secretary 55006849
GAZIPUR
Off. Res./Cell
Deputy Commissioner 49273070 49273000
01700888333
Superantandent of Police 49273001 01320092300
Addl. Superantandent of Police 49252277 01320092302
Gazipur Metropolitan Police 0132007000, 0249263634

Commissioner



Civil Surgeon

Upazilla Nirbahi Officer
Gazipur City Corporation (CEO)
Gazipur Sadar Thana (OC)
Joydebpur Thana (OC)

Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Medical College

Hospital
Sadar Hospital-Emergency

Tongi Hospital-Emergency
Rab-1, Shimultoli Camp, Gazipur
Fire Service (Control Dhaka)

Sr. General Manager
(Palli Bidyut Samity, Gazipur)

49273249
9204864

0177717362
01783865884
01712196525, 9263652
01769695570

01713373363

49273251

9261268

01730324821
01777710155
01730336699

01769400031
9264344

01730324777

Sub-Station (Bhurulia), Palli Bidyut Samity 01769401199

Shimultoli Area Office (PBS)
Circuit House

Post Office (Sadar)

Fire Service (Gazipur)
Telephone Complain (Salna)
Additional District Magistrate
District judge-1

Divisional Engr. (Telephone)
District Election Office

Titas Gas, Gazipur

Sonali Bank (Sadar Upazila
Complex Branch)

Sonali Bank (Gazipur Court
Building Branch)

District Information Officer

Taxes Zone, Gazipur

Regional Passport Office, Gazipur
The Security Printing Corporation

Bangladesh Agricultural Research
Institute

Bangladesh Ordnance Factories (BOF)

Telecom, BTCL, Gazipur

01769401196

9261163
01740950891

9262101
49273144
9204000
49273010
9264311
9263366
49273333
9294699
01708452488

01730002122

01783865883

01550042232
01939921248

9252240

49273207
49273199, 09261884
01733393337

9205110-5
9205100

4927000

01818649866

9204613-20, 9204626
01550151427



HONORABLE PRESIDENT’S OFFICE
www.bangabhaban.gov.bd

Off. Res./Cell
Hon’ble President 02226638160-169
Md. Abdul Hamid
AP S (1) to President 02226638206
Protocol Officer 02226638152
Secretary to President 02226638190
Military Secretary to the President 02226638130
Press Secretary to President 02226638220
Secretary (Attached) 02226638194
PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
Www.pmo.gov.bd
Off.
Hon’ble Prime Minister
Sheikh Hasina
PS(1)to PM 55029440
PS (2) to PM 55029417
APS (1) to PM 55029442
APS(2)to PM 55029420
Protocol Officer (1) to PM 55029446
Protocol Officer (2) to PM 55029443
Assignment Officer 55029506
Adviser for Economic Affairs to PM 55029448
Adviser for International Affairs to PM 55029449
Adviser for Power, Energy and Mineral 55029519
Resources Affairs to PM
Adviser for Information and Communication
Technology Affairs to PM
Adviser for Security Affairs to PM 55029511

Adviser for Private Industry and Investment 22298000
Affairs to PM

Principal Secretary to PM 55029453



PS to Principal Secretary to PM 55029454

Senior Secretary to PM 55029532
Director General (SSF) 55029465
Director General-1 55029456
Off.
Press Secretary to PM 55029451
Speech writer (Secretary) to PM 55029410
Deputy Press Secretary-2 55029606
Deputy Press Secretary-3 55029407
News Room (BTV) 8312685
BTV 9334110
DIFFERENT MINISTRIES
Off.
Ministry of Defence 9111003

Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications and 9511043, 41024038
Information Tenchnology

Ministry of Power, Energy and 9551261
Mineral Resources 9555962
Ministry of Finance 9514477, 9514301
9514301
Ministry of Industries 47120800
Ministry of Commerce 9545006
Ministry of Agriculture 9549277
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 9577199
9574488
Ministry of Public Administration 9570100
Ministry of Local Government, Rural 9585335
Development & Co-operatives
Ministry of Expatriates’ Welfare and 41030444

Overseas Employment
Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism 9511004, 9545070




Ministry of Religious Affairs

Ministry of Housing and Public Works
Ministry of Liberation War Affairs
Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock
Ministry of Textiles and Jute

Ministry of Road, Transport and Bridges
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting

Ministry of Water Resources

Ministry of Environment, Forest and
Climate Change

Ministry of Education

Ministry of Shipping

Ministry of Law, Justice and

Parliamentary Affairs

Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Ministry of Railways
Ministry of Planning

Ministry of Primary and Mass Education
Ministry of Cultural Affairs

Ministry of Social Welfare

Ministry of Land

Ministry of Food

Ministry of Sciences and Technology

Ministry of Home Affairs
Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs

Ministry of Labour & Employment
Ministry of Women and Children Affairs
Ministry of Youth and Sports

9514533
9512231
9568201
9545700
9576544

9511122
9540013
9573400
9540201
9514300

9540587
9573303
9576679
9576770
9540693
9576623
9540072
9540073

9556020-2
9573665, 9578199

9180955
9114112

9540484, 9576688
9513677
9576534
9540452
9577344
9540011

9540144
9511066
9574800
9540044
9540033
9575583
9545012
9513363




MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

Minister

Deputy Minister

P S to Education Minister

P S to Deputy Minister

PRO to Education Minister
Secretary (Education)

P S to Secretary

Addl. Secretary (Admin & Finance)
Addl. Secretary (University)
Addl. Secretary (Devlopment)
Addl. Secretary (College)
Joint Secretary (Dev-2)

Joint Secretary (University-2)
Deputy Secretary (Dev-1)

Deputy Secretary (Non-Govt. University-1)

Deputy Secretary (Science and Technology

University Section)

Deputy Secretary (Coordination)

Deputy Secretary (Secondary and Higher Education)

Deputy Secretary (Admn.)
Deputy Secretary (Dev.-4)
Deputy Secretary (College-4)

Off.
55100395
55100297
55100519
55100299
9576687
223356679
9511026
223356636
223388034
9515733
9512282
223356872
223352185
9564552
55100509
2223390672

95770097
9512205
9540990
9543314
9570663

Planning Cell (Education)

Addl. Secretary
Joint Secretary
Deputy Secretary (Planning-2)
Deputy Secretary (Planning-4)
Deputy Secretary (Planning-5)

Off.
2223356639

9514442
55100272
9540614
9515188

Res./Cell

01712646445
01711478357
01716066888

01819118079

01552307255

01716154528

01720127762

01712404354
01712933684

Res./Cell
01552399410

01710542241
01817522398

58054801



INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS

Off.
UNDP 55667788
UNFPA 9183046-9
UNHCR 55051946-52
UNICEF 55668088
FAO 9101202
ILO 9678777457
UNIDO 9183465
WEP 9183022-25
WHO 8831415, 8831594
World Bank 5566-7777
BJRI 48120094
USAID 8855500, 55662000
Asia Foundation 882-6941-44
SIDA 8823948
CIDA 8824740-4
Aga Khan Foundation 88-09606111000
CIRDAP 9558751
ICDDR,B 9827001-10
AND STATE GUEST HOUSES
Off.
Hotel Pan Pacific Sonargoan 55028008
Inter Continental Dhaka 55663030
Radisson Blu Dhaka 9834555
The Westin Dhaka 2222291988
Le Meridien Dhaka 963-8900089
Hotel Purbani 9552229
Hotel Lavinci 9119352



Hotel Zakaria

Hotel Rajmoni Isha Khan

Hotel Sundarban
Hotel Abakash
Hotel Agrabad
‘White House Hotel
Hotel Metropolitan

Sakura

Sung Garden
Sajna

BRAC Centre Inn

Kasturi
Wimpy’s

Helvetia

State Guest House:

Sugandha

Jamuna

01753713864
8322426-9
8631394
222299288
031-713311-8
8301478, 8301471
9554685

9122767, 9125995
01998888777

8312551
55041985

017876808664
01777707781-5

9564396
8828573, 8829422
9131699

9358896
9338862

BANKS, INSURANCES, FINANCIAL

INSTITUTIONS & CHAMBERS

Bangladesh Bank

Sonali Bank
Janata Bank
Agrani Bank

Grameen Bank
Rupali Bank

Off.
255665001-20
9511771

9552924
9560000, 9566020
9566160-9

9007596, 9031138
9551525, 9551625



Pubali Bank
Uttara Bank
Shilpa Bank
Krishi Bank
Islami Bank
AB Bank
IFIC Bank

Al- Arafa Islami Bank
City Bank
Bank Asia

Dhaka Stock Exchange
Sadharan Bima Corp.

Jiban Bima Corp.

Delta Life Insurance Company Ltd.
National Life Insurance

FBCCI

DCCI

MCCI

World Bank

IMF

ADB

City Bank American Express Service

Standard Chartered Bank

American Life Insurance

0222331614
02223381163
9560012-15
9560021

9560099, 9567161
9560312-6
09666716250

44850005, 09611016434
58813126
09617016205

9564601, 9576210-18
9572277

9559041, 95521414
55051019
58151971
9560102-3
9552562
9565208-10
55667777
09638101000
55667000

16234

09666777111
9561791

ERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER
Hospitals, Clinics & Blood Banks

BSMMU
Dhaka Medical College & Hospital

Salimullah Medical College & Hospital

Holy Family (R.C) Hospital
ICDDR, B
Dhaka Shishu Hospital

Off.

9661064
55165088
57315076
48311721-5
222277001-10
9104211-20



Suhrawardy Hospital
Islamia Eye Hospital
Islami Bank Hospital

Diabetic Hospital (BIRDEM)

Maternity Hospital, Azimpur
CMH

Monwara Hospital, (Pvt.) Ltd.

Samorita Hospital
Metropolitan Medical Centre
Pabna Mental Hospital

Z. H. Shikder Med. College & Hospital

Popular Diagnostic Centre
Lab-Aid Diagnostic Centre

Ibn Sina Diagnostic & Imaging Centre

Medinova Medical Service

Sandhani, DMC
Red Cresent Blood Centre

8144048
09610998333
9360331, 9355801
58616641, 9661551-60
58610045
01769013311
09611622333
9811618
01718237035
0731-65332
9181005-8
9613787801

9676356
48115270-2, 09610010615
58610661-5

01913902243
9116563

FIRE BRIGADE & AMBULANCE

Fire Brigade (Central)
Al-Markazul Islami Hospital
Anjuman-E-Mufidul Islam

Sir Salimullah Medical College

Red Crescent Society
Holy Family (R.C) Hospital

Medinova Medical Service Ltd.

Off.
9556666-7

01724852284
48317167
57315076
01811458524
48311721-25
58610661-5

STEAMER, RAIL, BUS & TAXI CAB SERVICES

Rocket Steamer Reservation
Railway Enquiry
Railway Reservation

Kamalapur Station

Station Manager Dhaka (Rail)

Airport Station (Rail)

Off.
9667973

9358634
9358634
9358634, 8315857
9331822
8924239



Inter-City Reservation

BRTC Coach Service
Shohag Paribahan
Unique Service
Saudia

S. Alam Service
Kheleque Enterprise
Green Line

Hanif Enterprise
UBER

PATHAO

9354021-23
9555786-8

09606444777, 01711612433
01821498833

01919654928

9566654

7101894, 7101250, 9121280
8331302, 8331303, 8315380
8011759, 01713049575
09612112244

09678100800

AIR PORT, AIR LINES, TRAVEL AGENCIES

Hazrat Shahjalal Int’l Air Port
Air Port Enquiry

Int’l Flight Enquiry

Domestic Flight Enquiry
Biman Bangladesh Airlines
Biman Bangladesh Head Office
Air Asia

Air India

Thai International Airway

Gulf Air

Emirates Airlines

United Airlines

Malaysia Airway

Singapore Airlines

Saudi Arabian Airlines

China Eastern Airlines

US Bangla Airlines

Off.
8901449, 8901450
8901457

8901457

8901457

8901730-44
01777715631, 8901600
8651270-1

8617783

8879131-145

8901667

8901665

8932338

9885771-4
02222-284982
8116856, 8116830
8901167
01777777800



Air Astra 13601, 09613113607

Novo Air 01755656660
Regent Airways 09666716238
China Southern Airlines 01811411705
Parjatan Head Office 41024218
Off.
Telephone Complaint 9320000
Electricity Complaint (DESA) 8900501, 01777760431
Water Complaint (WASA-Helpline) 16162
Titas Gas Complaint 01955500497, 01955500499
Off.
Nilkhet Exchange 9660013, 9673333
Ramna Exchange 7119836, 7110685
Sher-e-Banglanagar Exchange 58154444
Mirpur Exchange 8018020, 8018010
Maghbazar Exchange 8314022, 8558504
Gulshan Exchange 9880048, 9892355
Uttara Exchange 8914399, 8914599
Narayangonj Exchange 7633099, 7633100
Gazipur Exchange 49263366
Off.
Principal Information Officer (PID) 9546091
PID News Room 9512246
Bangladesh Televesion 9330131-9, 9334110
News Room (BTV) 8312685, 9332864
9343551-5, Fax: 8312927
Bangladesh Betar 44813062
Additional Director of News 440130064
(Bangladesh Betar)



Ekattor TV
News 24
NTV

ATN Bangla
Channel I
RTV

Bangla Vision
Doronto TV
Boishakhi TV
My TV

SATV

Jamuna TV
ETV (Ekushe TV)
Mohona TV
Somoy TV
GTV

Masranga TV
Independent TV
ATN News
Channel 24
Channel 9
Asian TV
Nagorik TV
Gaan Bangla TV
DBC News
Deepto TV
Bijoy TV

Sangsad Bangladesh TV

Desh TV
VOA

09666-717100
55036652-55

55012281

8189630-33, 9139758-60
8891161-65, Fax: 8891640
55013511-15
9632030-45

222275361

8837081-84
55128896-98

9894500

8416060

8189910-19

9011799, 9016633
9670058-65

8391021-5

8715877

8879090

8189214-7

55029724

8891081

9852960-4
09613-071071
9841944-5
02222282431

9121056

9613615

9330131, Fax : 8312927
8332958, 8332922
9661122




Reuters

8651651, 87438000

9555701, 9562234 Fax:9562007
8313717,9331411
8330126

PRINT MEDIA

The Daily Star

The Independent

The Financial Express
The New Nation
Daily Observer

The News Today

The Daily Sun

The Bangladesh Today
The New Age
Bangladesh Post
Dainik Ittefaq

Dainik Sangbad
Dainik Prothom Alo
Dainik Janakantha
Dainik Jugantar
Dainik Bangladesh Protidin
Dainik Dinkal

Dainik Jai Jai Din
Dainik Inqilab

Bangla Tribune
Dainik Manab Zamin

Daily Kaler Kantho

Off.
9144330, 58156305

8879090

7172017, 9513817
47115875, 47113879
9586659-60
58317908
8432361-3, 09612120000
9611885, 8878028
9632245-48
09617171194
55011700

9567557, 9557391
8180078-81, 9121419
9347780-99
9824054-61, 9824073
8432364, 8432365
8870844, 8870846
8870214, 8870208-12
022233593947

58151324, 01730794527
8189160-63

8432372-75



Dainik Amader Somoy

Dainik Destiny

Bhorer Kagoj

Dainik Naya Diganta

Dainik Samakal

Dainik Sangram

bdnews24.com

banglanews24.com
Jagonews24.com

Risingbd.com

Bhorer Dak

Amader Orthoneeti

Saptahik

Dhaka Courier

CNN

UNI

ABAS

BNC

Press Institute of Department (PID)
National Press Club

Dhaka Reporters Unity
Bangladesh Sangbad Sangstha (BSS)
United News of Bangladesh (UNB)

National Institute of Mass Communicaiton

55030001-6
7170280
9360285, 8331074

7191017-9
55029832-38

9346448

8817146, 8817195
8432181-2, 09612123131
02-222262689, 9842176
01678028136

9553680

01708156820, 09617175101
8891041

9344557

8814759

9345543

956066

01755578496

9540019, 9546091
223383361

9588588

9565746

98322363

55079438-42




OTHER USEFUL TELEPHONE

Red Crecent Society
Meteorological Dept.

Dhaka Club

Rajuk

MP Hostel

Dept. of Prisons

Post Office Enquiry
Department of Immigration and Passport
Dhaka City Corporation (South)
Dhaka City Corporation (North)
Rural Elecrification Board

Bangladesh Power Development Board

Islamic Foundation

Off.
9330188-9

9135742, 9123838
44611960-4

9569045, 9564577
8113900-29, 9131122-9
7300444

9563460, 9563429, 9555533
8181602

9556014

9860688

8916424-28

9560874, 9562154
8181516




NWD CODE

Ashugonj 08528 Lalmonirhat 0591
Bagerhat 0468 Madaripur 0661
Barisal 0431 Madabdi 06257
Banderban 0361 Magura 0488
Barguna 0448 Manikgonj 0651
Bashurhat 03223 Meherpur 0791
Benapool 04228 Mithapukur 05225
Bhola 0491 Moheshkhali 03424
Bhairab 09424 Mongla 04658
Bogra 051 Mongla Port 04662
B-Baria 0851 Moulovi Bazar 0861
Chandpur 0841 Monshigonj 0691
Chapai Nawabgonj 0781 Mymensingh 091
Chattak 08723 Muktagacha 09088
Chuadanga 0761 Naogaon 0741
Chowmuhani 0321 Narail 0481
Chittagong 031 Narasingdi 02
Comilla 081 Natore 0771
Cox's Bazar 0341 Netrokana 0951
Dautkandi 068023 Nilphamari 0551
Dhaka 02 Noakhali 0321
Dinajpur 0531 Nowabgonj 06225
Dohar (Dhaka) 06223 Pabna 0731
Faridpur 0631 Panchagarh 0568
Feni 0331 Patuakhali 0441
Fulbari 05327 Pirojpur 0461
Gaibandha 0541 Rajshahi 0721
Gazipur 0681 Rangamati 0351
Gopalgonj 02 Rangpur 0521
Hatia 03224 Rajbari 0641
Iswardi 0732 Rupgonj (N. Gonj ) 06725
Jessore 0421 Saidpur 05526
Jhalakati 0498 Sariatpur 0601
Jamalpur 0981 Sarsa 04228
Joypurhat 0571 Satkhira 0471
Jhenaidah 0451 Savar 02
Khulna 041 Sherpur 0931
Kurigram 0581 Sirajganj 0751
Khagrachri 0371 Sreemongal 08626
Khepurpara 04425 Sunamganj 0871
Kushtia 071 Sylhet 0821
Kaptai 03529 Tangail 0921
Kishoregonj 0941 Thakurgaon 0561
Laxmipur 0381 Tongibari 06926
Laksam 068032 Ukhiya 03427
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5 Friday NSNS 58 =Gl
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15 Monday > &7 38 *MehT
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MAY- JUNE 23 CSTD- 3890 = 3888
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JUNE- 23 CSTD-3890 fEergm- 1888
2 Friday k) 53 feergn
3 Saturday 0 (&TH yo fEmFm
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6 Tuesday Q0 ETH > feeigm
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30 Friday S FrEE 5 ferrzeg
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3 Monday S5 G »8 ferrzeg
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4 Tuesday 20 WAH se ey
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6 Thursday 3R IED 9 feereeg
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JULY- 23 SAP-3890 foreTzeg- 5888
8 Saturday 38 L o femrzey
9 Sunday ¢ ET 30 ey
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JULY- 23 SAD-3890 fomTzeg- 3888
12 Wednesday AN Qo femresg
13 Thursday SENISIA 38 femreg
14 Friday o ST 3¢ feerzeg
15 Saturday S ST QY ferreey



JULY- 23 Je-5890 femTeeg- 3888
16 Sunday > ¥Fer 29 ferreeg
17 Monday 2 e - femereeg
18 Tuesday © e 2 ey
19 Wednesday 8 HIJ wo fewreey



JULY- 23 - Y8wo TZAT- 388¢

20 Thursday @ ¥ NEETD
21 Friday CRUIEE SR ETY
22 Saturday q g9 SREGRE

23 Sunday b & 8 RN



JULY- 23 - Y8wo TZAT- 388¢

24 Monday > ¥ € TRV
25 Tuesday So [ CRETEY
26 Wednesday 35 ¥R q T_AA

27 Thursday SR & PREGEY



JULY- 23 - Y8wo TZAT- 388¢

28 Friday 39 e PRESEE
29 Saturday 58 e N ETD
30 Sunday 3¢ EF 35 =AW

31 Monday NURIEE] SR =AY



AUGUST- 23 - Y8wo TZE- 588¢

1 Tuesday 59 e NURIEERY
2 Wednesday St Qe 58 TXFW
3 Thursday SO e N SRR

4 Friday 0 ¥[{9 NURIEEER



AUGUST- 23 - Y8wo TZA- 588¢

5 Saturday 2 H[E 59 TRFEW
6 Sunday R [ Sbr &GN
7 Monday Q0 H[qe NREGEEY

8 Tuesday 28 ¥ 0 VA



AUGUST- 23 - Y8wo TZE- 588¢

9 Wednesday N&IEE] SPREGEEY
10 Thursday Y e R ESER
11 Friday 29 ¥ SUREGER

12 Saturday b H[A 38 WFEW



AUGUST- 23 -2 8o TRIEA- 588¢
13 Sunday > W= N ESER
14 Monday wo T SCRETER
15 Tuesday O SERETERY
16 Wednesday Solq b TRFIN



AUGUST- 23 ©T- Y890 TRIAT-IF 588¢
17 Thursday N SERESER
18 Friday © o S AT
19 Saturday 8 O AT
20 Sunday ¢ o9 © T



AUGUST- 23 - 3890 - 588¢

21 Monday Yo 8 ITq
22 Tuesday LRSI € T
23 Wednesday b o Y TFF

24 Thursday > o q g



AUGUST- 23 - 3890 - 588¢

25 Friday So O b TTF
26 Saturday » ey S T
27 Sunday MR 1] So IF

28 Monday NURS 3 AT



AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 23 - 3890 G- 588¢

29 Tuesday ’8 Ol ST
30 Wednesday N} NUR L
31 Thursday MRS 38 AHY

1 Friday sq 9l N



SEPTEMBER- 23 - 3890 G- 588¢

2 Saturday NAC MU L)
3 Sunday o ©lg 5q T
4 Monday 0 1 S AHY

5 Tuesday SO 35 IHY



SEPTEMBER- 23 - 3890 G- 588¢

6 Wednesday R °Y 20 AFY
7 Thursday 20 O 3 TFF
8 Friday 38 O R AT

9 Saturday N4 0 T



SEPTEMBER- 23 - 3890 G- 588¢

10 Sunday W ol 38 AT
11 Monday SERC ¢ ATF
12 Tuesday b Ol QY TFF

13 Wednesday I °7 29 T



SEPTEMBER- 23 SW-WfRF-3800  AFA-AIE ACA 588¢
14 Thursday ©o 9l b AT
15 Friday ) Ol B AT
16 Saturday S SR 0o IFF
17 Sunday S SifHe > a3 ST



SEPTEMBER- 23 HIRA- 3890 e ST 388¢
18 Monday © S SEIEHSIERIE)
19 Tuesday 8 Sife © Ffe SrrewE
20 Wednesday ¢ ST 8 Afqs Srewe
21 Thursday b SR ¢ 3 S



SEPTEMBER- 23 - 3800 Jfs ST 388¢
22 Friday q Sif&T VEISHSIcRICH
23 Saturday b Sif&e q Ffg SrewE
24 Sunday > Sifae CASIEEASICHIGH
25 Monday So Sif&e > g S



SEPTEMBER- 23 FIR- 38900 Jfs ST 388¢
26 Tuesday S>> Sif&T o 3 SrEIET
27 Wednesday > ifae IS ICHIGH
28 Thursday >0 ¥ 32 3 S
29 Friday >8 Sif&e > A3 SIreET



SEPTEMBER-OCTOBER 23 wIf%e- 3890 7 SICAT y88¢
30 Saturday Se ST 8 g ST
1 Sunday S SifEe s¢ s SIreAET
2 Monday 59 Sif%e S 8 S
3 Tuesday St SIf&T 9 33 ST



OCTOBER- 23 - 3890 e ST 388¢
4 Wednesday So SR St A3 SIS
5 Thursday 20 IR s A3 SR
6 Friday 2 i 30 e ST
7 Saturday 33 IR 3y 3 e



OCTOBER- 23 HIR- 3890 e CART- 588¢
8 Sunday Q0 I 23 8 ST
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12 Thursday 39 wifEe Q2 748 ST
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15 Sunday wo IR 3 A8 e
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16 Monday 0y Sf"T wo Ffg SEET
17 Tuesday > FIfSH s s
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28 Saturday 2 IS 8 Afds M
29 Sunday so FIfSH s g AfT
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NOVEMBER 22 FIfSF- 3890 gfqs #f9- s88¢
1 Wednesday N FIfEF S Ffs Afy
2 Thursday sq FIfSF 9 e Afey
3 Friday s FifeE st 3fg A
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NOVEMBER- 23 FIfSF- 3890 gfqs #if9- s88¢
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9 Thursday 38 JIfes 38 fds ey
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21 Tuesday Y @I b T8 SIS
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5 Tuesday S0 TAZer 20 13 SIS
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DECEMBER- 23 FGRAA-3890 TS ACA- 588¢
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8 Friday 0 SR Q0 AT SIS
9 Saturday 38 SR 38 T8 TG
10 Sunday 3¢ AR ¢ AT SIS



DECEMBER- 23 FARAA-5890 TS TS H88¢
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15 Friday o SR > ST A
16 Saturday S (o X Ers A
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23 Saturday b (TR > STg e
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29 Friday 38 (Y S Tl Al
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